
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 09 Dec 2024
1000 W A SCOTT MONTROSE CENTRAL HOTEL STONEWARE GINGER BEER BOTTLE WITH GEORGE LOW MONTROSE STOPPER, BUCHAN PORTOBELLO EDINBURGH, 23.5CM TALL £600.00 - £800.00
1001 W A SCOTT MONTROSE CENTRAL HOTEL STONEWARE GINGER BEER BOTTLE (AF) WITH TWO W A SCOTT MONTROSE STOPPERS, 22.5CM TALL £100.00 - £150.00
1002 MONTROSE CLAY TOBACCO PIPE, SIDE OF SHAFT STAMPED 'MONTROSE' 12CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1003 JOHN MILNE STONEHAVEN DUMPY SELTZER GLASS BOTTLE WITH MILNE STONEHAVEN STOPPER, 18CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1004 J M TAYLOR ARBROATH GLASS COD BOTTLE, CANNINGTON SHAW & CO, MAKERS ST HELENS, 22CM TALL £15.00 - £25.00
1005 SELECTION OF GLASS AND STONEWARE TO INCLUDE BRUNSWICK BLACK, GLASGOW BOTTLE, GREEN GLASS BOTTLE, CHEMIST BOTTLES ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1006 MAYPOLE DAIRY CO  4LB STONEWARE BUTTER CROCK, 15CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1006 FORBES MAXWELL & CO LIMITED, ABERDEEN STONEWARE FLAGON AND ONE OTHER  -2- 38CM AND 31CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00

A

1006 G DUNCAN, ABERDEEN STONEWARE FLAGON, 25 CM TALL £10.00 - £20.00B
1006 CAMPBELL & CO FORFAR GINGER BEER BOTTLES WITH POP TOPS, 3 GLASS POP TOP CAMPBELL & CO FORFAR, BOTTLES - ONE GREEN AND ONE SCREW TOP EXAMPLE  -6- £20.00 - £40.00

C

1007 SELECTION OF WRITTEN DOCUMENTS RANGING FROM THE 17TH CENTURY TO THE 20TH CENTURY, SOME ON VELLUM, EXAMPLES INCLUDE FRU CHARTER BY ROBERT TO WILLIAM RANGER 9TH OCTOBER 1627, CHARTER ROBERT SEMPLE, JOHN HOU 1698 ETC IN ONE BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1008 O BRIEN THE IRISH GIANT - INK DRAWING OF HIS HAND AND FOOT, HAND - 12 X 7 INCH, FOOT- 14 1/2  X  4 1/2 , ATTESTED GENUINE IN 1812 BY HENRY PUDSEY A CUSTOMS OFFICERS WHO TOOK TRACINGS IN HULL, 10 JUNE 1796, COMES WITH TYPED NOTE STATING "I BOUGHT THIS PIECE BY MISTAKE IN AUCTION, WHO BID £28?" £40.00 - £60.00
1009 EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF BRITISH AND GERMAN WAX SEALS, 19TH AND 20TH CENTURY EXAMPLES INCLUDE GERMAN WW2 EXAMPLES, GERMAN WW1 EXAMPLES, PRUSSIAN, BUCHEE ETC IN A 19TH CENTURY LEDGER ALONG WITH LOOSE EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE COWAN & CO, EDINBURGH, 

CALEDONIAN RAILWAY COMPANY, BANK OF SCOTLAND, EDINBURGH, SCOTTISH FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY ETC.  £50.00 - £80.00
1010 GONG AND STRIKER, 36CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1011 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SEA SHELL HEART SHAPED WALL PLAQUE WITH LIGHT HOUSE SCENE, 21CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1012 BATTLE OF WATERLOO - CANNON BALL MOUNTED ON LEAD MUSKET BALLS / GRAPE SHOT ON A WOODEN BASE WITH BRASS PLAQUE MARKED WATERLOO, BASE IS 14CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1013 SHIPS / YACHT PROPELLER, 39CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1014 EARLY 20TH SEA SHELL WALL PLAQUES, ONE DIAMOND SHAPED WITH SHIP SCENE 34CM ACROSS AND THE OTHER SHAPED AS A PORT HOLE  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1015 VICTORINOX MULTI TOOL WITH CARRY CASE, 15 TOOLS IN ONE, COMES WITH CARRY POUCH, TORCH, COMPASS, SHARPENING STONE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1016 MARKA STYLE MASK WITH METAL MOUNTS AND CARVED EYE SLITS AND MOUTH 34CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1017 4  20TH CENTURY SEA SHELL EMBOSSED ANCHOR WALL PLAQUES  -4- 22CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1018 FRENCH STYLE CAVALRY SWORD WITH STEEL THREE BAR HILT, 79 CM LONG BLADE, WIRE BOUND GRIP AND A STEEL SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1019 4 TRIBAL CARVED WOODEN MASKS, LONGEST IS 99CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1020 20TH CENTURY SEA SHELL EMBOSSED HAND MIRROR 31CM LONG, SEA SHELL EMBOSSED HEART WITH HUNSTANTON PIER PICTURE AND OTHERS £20.00 - £40.00
1021 KNIFE SET, VICTORINOX AND HYGIPLAS MAKERS IN ITS ROLL £20.00 - £40.00
1022 TRIBAL AFRICAN CARVED WOODEN FOUR LEGGED BOWL, 63.5CM ACROSS £20.00 - £30.00
1023 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SEA SHELL EMBOSSED WALL PLAQUES WITH PICTURES OF THE EMPRESS OF IRELAND STEAMSHIP, TWO ANCHOR SHAPED PLAQUES 27CM LONG  AND A CIRCULAR EXAMPLE  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1024 INTERESTING 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH DIRK WITH 39CM LONG FACETED BACK BLADE WITH FULLERS ON A TURNED WOODEN GRIP WITH BRASS POMMEL & ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD WITH CELTIC STYLE DECORATION £80.00 - £120.00
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1025 CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL STATUE OF A SEATED MALE WITH HEAVILY DECORATED HEADRESS ON A HEAVILY DECORATED BASE,  290CM TALL  £200.00 - £300.00
1026 6 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SEA SHELL EMBOSSED CIRCULAR WALL PLAQUES, ALL WITH SHIPPING RELATED IMAGES, ONE WITH WHITE STAR LINE TITANIC PICTURE, OTHER WITH CUNARD SS LUSITANIA  -6- 19CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1027 3 FRAMED WATERLOO LIMITED EDITION PRINTS BY DENIS DIGHTON, THE DEFENCE OF HOUGOUMONT, THE CHARGE OF THE FRENCH CAVALRY AND THE CHARGE OF THE BRITISH CAVALRY, 172 OF 850  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1028 MAHOGANY CASED LEVEL WITH LABEL FOR E LENNIE EDINBURGH IN BOX & MARKED E LENNIE 46 PRINCESS STREET, EDINBURGH £60.00 - £80.00
1029 LATE 19TH CENTURY ORIENTAL SWORD STICK 64.5CM LONG BLADE WITH MARKINGS TO INCLUDE G PION ETC IN ITS BAMBOO SCABBARD DECORATED WITH ORIENTAL FIGURES, 86CM LONG OVERALL £80.00 - £120.00
1030 BRITISH NAVY 4" BRASS ARTILLERY SHELL DATED 1967 TO BASE WITH MARKINGS, 73CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1031 19TH CENTURY BRASS MOUNTED GUN BOX WITH REPRO LABEL FOR MORTIMER, 50CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1032 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SILVER MOUNTED CONDUCTORS BATON, SILVER PLAQUE MARKED PRESENTED TO MR W PRICE BY THE CHOIR & BAND OF NETHERFIELD P.S.A. OCT '1901'  52CM LONG OVERALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1033 EARLY 20TH CENTURY FRENCH MANTLE CLOCK WITH MATCHING BRASS CANDELABRAS, CLOCK WITH ENAMEL DIAL MARKED WITH MAKERS NAME, HEAVILY DECORATED PIERCED BRASS BODY WORKS MARKED H & F PARIS £60.00 - £80.00
1034 WILLIAM POWELL & SON  12 BORE LEATHER GUN CASE, INTERIOR WITH WILLIAM POWELL & SON LABEL AND 12 BORE BREECH LOADING GUN NO 9967 LABEL .  £60.00 - £80.00
1035 BARKERS KENSINGTON SHIP BULK HEAD WALL CLOCK ON WOODEN MOUNT, DIAL IS 17CM ACROSS  £30.00 - £50.00
1036 INERT MILLS NO.36 BOMB HAND GRENADE WITH STEEL PLUG DATE 1943 £50.00 - £70.00
1037 VINTAGE FISHERMAN'S CREEL WITH LEATHER AND CANVAS STRAP, 26CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1038 SHORT AND MASON LONDON GLAZED BAROGRAPH £40.00 - £60.00

1039 BRITISH MILITARY STEEL HELMET WITH CAMO LINER, ROYAL ARTILLERY SWAGGER STICK, GORDON HIGHLANDERS CUSHION, LEATHER SAM BROWNE BELT AND A CLOTH BANDAGE WITH VARIOUS MEDICAL SCENES  £20.00 - £40.00
1040 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 76CM LONG NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE STAMPED WITH MANUFACTURERS MARK ON 1 SIDE OF THE FORTE, GILT BRASS HILT WITH FOLIAGE & PRUSSIAN EAGLE WITH FOLDING SIDE GUARD, POMMEL WITH CROWNED IMPERIAL EAGLE WITH SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1041 WW2 GERMAN WRITING PAPER MARKED 'HANZLEI DES FUHRERS DER NSDAP' ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1042 INERT AMMO TO INCLUDE A MACHINE GUN AMMO BELT WITH EMPTY BRASS CARTRIDGES, INERT 303 BULLETS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1043 NOVELTY NUT CRACKERS IN THE SHAPE OF A WOMEN'S LEGS ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1044 WW2 GERMAN WRITING PAPER MARKED 'ADOLF HITLER' BELOW NATIONAL EAGLE £20.00 - £30.00
1045 LARGE NOVELTY ZIPPO STYLE LIGHTER 17CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1046 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71.5CM LONG BLADE STAMPED 'P.D LUNESCHLOSS SOLINGEN' TO 1 SIDE & A CROWNED 'ERFURT' TO THE OTHER, BRASS HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP, CROWNED CYPHER, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1047 WW2 GERMAN WRITING PAPER MARKED 'DER FUHRER' BELOW NATIONAL EAGLE £20.00 - £30.00
1048 INERT STEEL ARTILLERY SHELL, 57CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1049 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF WOOD AND NOVELTY EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE CARVED WOODEN FACES, BULGARIA ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1050 WW2  1942 BRITISH CANTEEN, STRAP MARKED PSS 1942 £20.00 - £30.00
1051 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF WOOD, NOVELTY ETC EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE CARVED WOODEN FACES, DOGS, SQUIRREL ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1052 FRENCH 1855 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICERS SABRE WITH 76CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, FORTE ENGRAVED 'CHANTELLERAULT 1870', REGULATION BRASS HILT, WIRE BOUND HORN GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1053 SELECTION OF BRITISH OS MAPS AND A INERT BELT OF SPENT AMMO  -2- £20.00 - 
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£30.00
1054 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF MODERN EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE MINIMAXI, TUFNUT ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1055 SINGER SEWING MACHINE WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £30.00
1056 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 72.5CM LONG BLADE, NICKEL PLATED FULLERED BLADE WITH STAMP TO RICASSO, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD WITH EAGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1057 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF BRASS EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE JOKERS, INDIAN, SHAKESPEARE, FISH ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1058 2 ARK ROYAL COPPER JUGS, INERT CANNON ROUND, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1059 SHORTENED BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 27 CM LONG BLADE, BODY WITH MARKINGS, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS METAL AND LEATHER SCABBARD WITH MARKINGS  £50.00 - £70.00
1060 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE SQUIRRELS, DEER ETC IN TWO BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1061 5TH VOLUNTEER BATTALION THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS OFFICERS SWORD BY HOBSON & SONS, LONDON, THE 83CM LONG BLADE ETCHED DECORATION TO INCLUDE 5TH V.B THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS, OWNERS INITIALS, SCROLLING FOLIAGE & MAKERS NAME TO RICASSO, HILT WITH GORDON'S BYDAND CREST, PIERCED BASKET WITH THISTLES, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER & METAL MOUNTED SCABBARD (AS FOUND) £70.00 - £90.00
1062 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, WR IV PAINTED TO UPPER SECTION OF BODY, RED PAINTED TIP, RUBBED GRIP WITH BULBOUS POMMEL MARKED WITH AN X, 60CM LONG £100.00 - £150.00
1063 NUT CRACKERS - SELECTION OF MAINLY STEEL EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE 18TH/19TH CENTURY EXAMPLE, WALLACE BROTHERS, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1064 WW2 U.S M4 FIGHTING KNIFE BAYONET WITH 15CM LONG UNMARKED BLADE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED US M4 WITH ITS SCABBARD & FROG £90.00 - £120.00
1065 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, HARDWOOD BODY PAINTED IN POLYCHROME WITH CROWNED VR AGAINST A LIGHT BLUE GROUND, RIBBED GRIP PAINTED RED, 43CM LONG £90.00 - £120.00
1066 NUT CRACKERS - MAINLY STEEL / METAL EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE NUT BROWN, 

PARROT HEAD, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1067 ELVIS PRESLEY CARD BOARD CUT OUT, REPRODUCTION ELVIS PRESLEY SIGN, FRAMED PICTURE ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1068 INDIAN KINJHAL WITH 20.6CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE WITH INTERESTING EAGLE MAKERS MARK, WHITE METAL MOUNTED WOOD GRIP AND WHITE METAL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1069 NUT  CRACKERS - MAINLY STEEL/METAL EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE ELKINGTON, DIXON, ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1070 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SCOTTISH DRESS DIRK WITH 29CM LONG DOUBLE FULLERED SCALLOP BACK STEEL BLADE, BASKET WEAVE WOODEN GRIP WITH CREST OF A RAMPANT LION HOLDING A FLAG ON A CASTLE TURRET, WITH ITS SCABBARD MARKED 11NDTS4 £240.00 - £280.00
1071 BRITISH 1888 PATTERN BAYONET WITH 30.5CM LONG BLADE WITH EFD MAKERS MARK AND A CROWNED VR £70.00 - £90.00
1072 NUT CRACKERS - LARGE SELECTION TO INCLUDE DEER HOOF HANDLED, CROCODILES, ANTLER HANDLED, FISH ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1073 EARLY 20TH CENTURY SCOTTISH DRESS DIRK BY R G LAWRIE GLASGOW & EDINBURGH, 30CM LONG DOUBLE FULLERED SCALLOP BACK STEEL BLADE MARKED WITH MAKERS NAME, BASKET WEAVE CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH CREST OF LION HOLDING A FLAG ON A CASTLE TURRET, METAL MOUNT TO GRIP MARKED '1ST TSI' WITH ITS SCABBARD £350.00 - £400.00
1074 VICTORIAN CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON BEAMINGTON COMMISSIONERS MARKED TO THE HARDWOOD BODY MEASURING 40CM LONG OVERALL, CROWNED VR CYPHER PAINTED TOWARDS THE TIP, GRIP SECTION WITH CARVED BANDS £120.00 - £150.00
1075 NUT CRACKERS - NOVELTY AND OTHER EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE CHRISTMAS SOLDIER, SHIPS WHEEL, WISHING WELL ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1076 SCOTTISH OFFICERS BASKET HILT BROAD SWORD BY HENRY WILKINSON PREVIOUSLY BELONGING  TO D.C. MIRRIELEES OF THE BLACK WATCH ROYAL HIGHLANDERS , COMES WITH BASKET HILT, CROSS GUARD, STEEL SCABBARD  AND FIELD SCABBARD, THE 81.8 CM LONG BLADE ETCHED 'THE BLACK WATCH ROYAL HIGHLANDERS' ALONG WITH THISTLES, GR VI CYPHER, ROYAL CREST, WILKINSON SWORD MAKERS MARK TO RICASSO D C MIRRIELEES PANEL AND RICASSO SPINE MARKERS 66532 LIEUTENANT DC MIRRIELEES MC (67799) OF 
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THE 4TH BATTALION BLACKWATCH SERVING PLATOON COMMANDER WAS AWARDED THE MILITARY CROSS ON THE 5TH OF JUNE 1940 AFTER CARRYING OUT A DANGEROUS RECONNAISSANCE MISSION OF AN ENEMY HELD VILLAGE. MAJOR DC MIRRIELEES SERVING AS 5TH BATTALION B COMPANY COMMANDING OFFICER ON THE 6TH OF JUNE HE REGROUPED WITH HIS REAR SECTION UNTIL ALMOST SURROUNDED BY THE ENEMY AND WAS KILLED BY SHELL FIRE AGED 29 ON THE 28TH OF AUGUST 1944 AT CHATAU MAUNY.HIS FATHER MAJOR FREDRICK DONALD MIRRIELEES DYING ON THE 17TH OF AUGUST 1940 AGED 58 WHEN DEMONSTRATING A HAND GRENADE TO THE MEMBERS OF THE HOME GUARD WHEN HE DROPPED IT AFTER REMOVING THE PIN £1,200.00 - £1,500.00
1077 20TH CENTURY JAMBIYA WITH 17CM LONG CURVED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC  GRIP & SCABBARD WITH SUSPENSION HOOPS £20.00 - £40.00
1078 LARGE SELECTION MEDICAL RELATED SLIDES, SCENES INCLUDE HUMAN ORGANS, PROLAPSED UTERUS, CATTERACT EXTRACTION, ECCHYMOSIS, ORBITAL TUMOUR, HERPES ZOSTER, FACIAL ASYMMETRYM VARIOUS EYE SURGERY SLIDES ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1079 MATCHES AND MATCH BOXES - VARIOUS EXAMPLES TO INCLUDE NAVY STRIKE ANYWHERE MATCHES, BOOT SHAPED MATCH STICK HOLDERS, TOBACCO PIPE HOLDER ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1080 BROWN BESS STYLE SOCKET BAYONET WITH 31.5 CM LONG BLADE, MUZZLE RING IS 2.5 CM ACROSS WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1081 BRITISH 1821 ARTILLERY OFFICER SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH REGIMENTAL BADGE & ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE, 3 BAR HILT WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1082 TRIS DIVERS KNIFE WITH SHEATH AND A TRIBAL X- HANDLED KNIFE  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1083 4  1/4 " SALMON REEL WITH LINE, UNNAMED £25.00 - £35.00
1084 ANGLEPOISE LIGHTING LTD ANGLE POISE TABLE LAMP £20.00 - £30.00
1085 EARLY 20TH CENTURY JUNGHANS MANTLE CLOCK WITH GILT METAL MOUNTS 39CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1086 WILLIAM IV CONSTABULARY TRUNCHEON, BODY MARKED WR ABOVE CROWN WITH IV BELOW, RIBBED GRIP WITH FLAT POMMEL, 

49.5CM LONG £80.00 - £120.00
1087 BOWIE KNIFE WITH LARGE 23CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE, BRASS GUARD, WOODEN GRIP SCALES & A BRASS POMMEL WITH LEATHER SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1088 EARLY 20TH CENTURY FRENCH HARD STONE MANTLE CLOCK WITH GILT CORINTHIAN COLUMNS AND ETCHED FLORAL DECORATION 36CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1089 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE & CROWNED GVR CYPHERS, REGULATION NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH LEATHER SCABBARD & LEATHER FROG £150.00 - £180.00
1090 AUTOGRAPHED RECORD MONTY PYTHON'S PREVIOUS RECORD, ALBUM COVER WITH SEVERAL SIGNATURES TO INCLUDE JOHN CLEESE, MICHAEL PALIN, TERRY JONES, CAROL CLEVELAND ETC  £150.00 - £200.00
1091 SOLID BRONZE MCPHERSON CREST MADE BY JOHN MACNICOL & SON, NO 291 OF 300, MOUNTED ON A WOODEN SHIELD, 27CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1092 VARIOUS PERCUSSION BACK ACTION LOCK PLATES, SOME SIGNED TO INCLUDE  E WHISTLER ETC DOUBLE BARRELLED PERCUSSION PISTOL BODY AND GRIP (AF) ETC  £50.00 - £70.00
1093 COLD STEEL TRAIL MASTER BOWIE KNIFE WITH 24CM LONG BLADE, ANTLER GRIP WITH BRASS GRIP & ITS LEATHER SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1094 ADVERTISEMENT - BRYANT & MAYS CLUB MATCHES MATCH HOLDER, ROYAL DOULTON BASS IN BOTTLE, DUNVILLE'S VR MATCH HOLDER, CARLTON WARE MATCH HOLDER, SCHWEPPES TABLE WATERS, MATCH BOXES, HOLDERS ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1095 1897 INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD, BELONGING TO QUEEN'S ROYAL WEST SURREY REGIMENT, 81.5CM BLADE, ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, GVR CROWNED CYPHER, REGIMENTAL LOGO & INITIALS A.B.W, PIERCED HILT WITH GVR CYPHER, WIRE BOUND FISHSKIN GRIP & FIELD  SERVICE SCABBARD £240.00 - £280.00
1096 HICKORY SHAFTED GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE NIBLICK WITH DRILLED NECK, NORTON MASHIE NIBLICK SPECIAL, FORGAN ETC IN A GOLF BAG £15.00 - £25.00
1097 TIFFANY STYE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, BRASS CANDLE STICKS, METAL STAG, BELLOWS, BRASS SCONCES, IRONS ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1098 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGER WITH 38.5CM LONG WAVY BLADE, LARGE HEAVILY CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH ITS LARGE 
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HEAVILY CARVED CHARACTERISTIC HILT £60.00 - £80.00
1099 FALKLAND WAR INTEREST - FRAMED WHALE FISHERY ORDINANCE FORM. PROVENANCE - TAKEN BY SOLDIER 'CRASH' EVANS IN 1982 ON A RECON MISSION IN THE FALKLAND ISLANDS DURING THE WAR. FISHING HUT STILL HAD FOOD ON TABLE AND IT LOOKED LIKE THEY JUST GOT UP AND LEFT EVERYTHING IN PLACE  £25.00 - £35.00
1100 EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE WW1 CHRISTMAS TIN, VARIOUS CORKSCREWS TO INCLUDE MACDONALDS BAR, GLASGOW, WEIRS PATENT CORKSCREW, THE METROPOLITAN HUDSON WHISTLE, BL & CO LTD, CORKSCREW ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1101 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, COAT OF ARMS & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, BY WATSON & GILLOTT SHEFFIELD, NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GRV CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER SWORD KNOT, SERVICE SCABBARD & SWORD FROG, 101CM LONG OVERALL £160.00 - £180.00
1102 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY SLATE MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS £15.00 - £25.00
1103 19TH CENTURY CASED MAGIC LANTERN WITH SLIDES BY G C & CO  £20.00 - £40.00
1104 WW2 MEDAL GROUP BELONGING TO PRIVATE H HEAFORD, DUKE OF CORNWALLS LIGHT INFANTRY, LATER AIR FORCE, 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH NORTH AFRICA CLASP, ITALY STAR, DEFENCE AND WAR MEDALS, IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL ALONG WITH CERTIFICATES ETC  £100.00 - £150.00
1105 BOKER SOLINGEN GERMANY HUNTING KNIFE WITH 19.5CM LONG BOWIE STYLE CLIP POINT BLADE, RECURVING GUARD WITH ITS WOODEN GRIP & LEATHER SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1106 MAGIC LANTERN BY ANDREW H BAIRD, EDINBURGH WITH LENS AND SELECTION OF COLOURED GLASS MAGIC LANTERN SLIDES IN A BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1107 LATE 19TH CENTURY LARGE GURKHA KUKRI FOR CEREMONIAL USE WITH 76.5CM LONG CHARACTERISTIC BLADE WITH ITS SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1108 IMPERIAL THE GOOD COMPANION TYPEWRITER £10.00 - £20.00
1109 SELECTION OF CIGARETTE CARDS ETC TO INCLUDE WILLS, GEO BASSETT AND CO  MOTOR CARS, VINTAGE AND MODERN, ABC BRITISH RAILWAYS LOCOMOTIVES BOOKLET, HOTSPUR HANDY BOOKS, ETC.  £20.00 - 

£40.00
1110 WW1 MEDAL CHARLES FAMILY GROUP CONSISTING OF BRITISH WAR & VICTORY MEDALS TO PTE F J CHARLES SOUTH STAFFORDSHIRE REGIMENT (48402 PTE F J CHARLES S. STAFFS. R) & A 1914-15 STAR TO 19583 PTE J E CHARLES DEVON R £80.00 - £120.00
1111 POST WW2 BRITISH NO.5 MKI JUNGLE CARBINE BAYONET WITH 20CM LONG CLIP POINT BLADE STAMPED 187 AT RICASSO WITH ITS SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1112 TWO CARVED WOODEN ORIENTAL FIGURES ON STANDS ALONG WTIH A CIRCULAR CAST METAL ORIENTAL PLAQUE ON STAND TALLEST 40CM -3-  £20.00 - £40.00
1113 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORDS, ONE WITH FULLER TO BLADE, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM, LONGEST 97CM  £90.00 - £120.00
1114 STEEPLETONE RECORD PLAYER £10.00 - £20.00
1115 CARL ZEISS JENA BINOCTAR 7 X 50 BINOCULARS IN A LEATHER CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1116 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY BARBER WITH IT'S 2.25" 5 STAGE TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, SLAB SIDED WOODEN BUTT WITH WHITE METAL WIRE INLAY £340.00 - £380.00
1117 JAPANESE THROWING KNIFE WITH 11.5CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE MARKED 440 STAINLESS STEEL JAPAN WITH ITS SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1118 SWAN HUNTER & WIGHAM RICHARDSON LIMITED, NEPTUNE WORKS NEWCASTLE ON TYNE MINIATURE BRASS SHIP TELEGRAPH ON A WOODEN BASE 41CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1119 SCOTTISH BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH 79.5 CM BLADE WITH FULLERS AND ETCHING TO INCLUDE CROWNED VR CYPHER ETC, CHARACTERISTIC HILT BARREL GRIP AND ITS SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1120 LATE 20TH CENTURY SCOTTISH DIRK BY ROBERT ALLISON & SON LTD, GLASGOW, WITH ITS 28.5CM LONG BLADE WITH MAKERS NAME, CARVED HILT, INTERESTING POMMELS WITH ITS SCABBARD AND UTENSILS £80.00 - £120.00
1121 REPRODUCTION SCOTTISH TARGE SHIELD WITH STUDDED AND EMBOSSED BODY 53CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1122 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914-15 STAR AWARDED TO 49016 DVR: A CORNELL RFA, 1914-1918 & VICTORY MEDAL MARKED 49016 DVR. A CORNELL R.A £80.00 - £120.00
1123 WOODEN BOX WITH CONTENTS OF MILK 
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BOTTLES, TENNIS RACQUETS, ROE DEER SKULLS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1124 VARIOUS RECORDS AND 45 RPM RECORDS TO INCLUDE MAINLY SCOTTISH RECORDS IN THREE BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1125 VICTORIAN 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED VR CYPHER, ROYAL ENGINEERS, ETC BY JA & NS REGENT STREET LONDON WITH ITS PROVED POINCON, NICKEL PLATED HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP, LEATHER KNOT, SERVICE SCABBARD & FROG, 100CM OVERALL £150.00 - £180.00
1126 BRITISH 1821 PATTERN ARTILLERY OFFICERS SWORD TO THE 1ST NEWCASTLE VOLUNTEER ARTILLERY, 83.5CM LONG SINGLE EDGED BLADE ETCHED WITH ORIGINAL OWNERS MONOGRAM, BY W W WHITE WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP & 3 BAR HILT & ITS SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1127 CANON IXUS 265 HS FULL HD CAMERA, MODEL PC2052 WITH CHARGER £20.00 - £40.00
1128 32 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL SIGNED SMYTHE DAVYS LONDON, 10.5CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL ENGRAVED 'LONDON' TO TOP FLAT, SIGNED FLAT LOCK ENGRAVED WITH SCROLL WORK, FULL STOCK WITH BRASS MOUNTS AND ITS RAMROD £300.00 - £350.00
1129 MARCO POLO SURVIVAL KNIFE WITH 14CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS BLACK PLASTIC SCABBARD WITH ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £40.00
1130 LARGE SELECTION OF CAMERAS, CAMCORDERS ETC TO INCLUDE NIKON VN- 9100 IN BOX, JVC CAMCORDER, KODAK EK 6 INSTANT CAMERA, TRIPOD, FILM AND SLIDE  SCANNER ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1131 VICTORIAN 1827 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG FAINTLY ETCHED BLADE WITH BRASS GOTHIC HILT WITH HINGED GUARD WITH ITS BRASS MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £140.00 - £180.00
1132 SHIP IN BOTTLE, HOHNER 64 CHROMONICA IN CASE, 2 HOHNER THE ECHO HARP HARMONICAS IN BOXES, LARGE SELECTION OF ROYAL NATIONAL ROSE SOCIETY MEDALLIONS, WOMAN'S OWN HANDICRAFTS MEDALS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1133 TOSHIBA SR 3639 STEREO TURNTABLE, SONY RM - E33F VIDEO EDITING CONTROLLER AND A CAMLINK VMX  2000 HOME VIDEO MIIXER  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1134 MIDDLE EASTERN WOOD & LEATHER POWDER FLASK - 26CM LONG  & 7 POWDER MEASURES £80.00 - £120.00
1135 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN 

SWORD BAYONET WITH 57.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED MRE. D'ARMES DE CHATT 1879 TO SPINE, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1136 CINEGRAPHICA SUPER IMPOSSING TITLER, HAMA TELESCREEN VIDEO GOKO EDITER VIEWER, EUMIG MARK S 710D ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1137 PORTUGESE MODEL 1885 KROPATSCHEK BAYONET WITH 47CM LONG FULLERED BLADE WITH INTERESTING ENGRAVING .... 1886 ON BACK EDGE, CROSS GUARD STAMPED P506 WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD STAMPED AT THE MOUTH TT193 WITH LEATHER FROG, 62CM LONG OVERALL £70.00 - £90.00
1138 PAIR OF MINIMAX WATER FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, 65CM TALL  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1139 WOODEN CURLING STONE BY DUNCAN ANDREW, 26CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1140 WW1 1914 STAR TRIO OF MEDALS TO T-34275 DRIVER J J DOUGLAS ARMY SERVICE CORPS, 1914 STAR MARKED T-34275 DVR.J.J.DOUGLAS ASC, VICTORY & WAR MEDAL T-34275 DVR J J DOUGLAS ASC £90.00 - £120.00
1141 US 1917 BAYONET BY REMINGTON, THE 43CM LONG BLADE MARKED 1917, US ETC TO RICASSO WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1142 METAL BOWL MOST LIKELY LATER MARKED '1714 AN' ALONG WITH THREE INTERESTING ROMAN STYLE COINS, BOWL IS 17.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1143 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1144 SELECTION OF MODEL SHIPS £15.00 - £25.00
1145 19TH CENTURY CANTEEN IN THE US CIVIL WAR STYLE, WOODEN BODIED WITH METAL BANDS AND MOUNTS, SEVERAL MARKINGS ALONG WITH A LEATHER STRAP AND A PAIR OF BELLOWS  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1146 3  WW1 VICTORY MEDALS TO - 16320 PTE R HUMPHRIES W RDR, 43167 PTE W STENIFORD S LANR AND 24038 CPL A LINARD  R W RUS -3-  £60.00 - £80.00
1147 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57.5CM LONG BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1148 SINGER 99K SEWING MACHINE IN ITS CARRY CASE WITH ACCESSORIES  £20.00 - £40.00
1149 VICTORIAN BANDSMAN SWORD WITH 45CM LONG DOUBLE EDGED STRAIGHT BLADE 
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WITH CHARACTERISTIC HILT £50.00 - £70.00
1150 CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE WW2 PART CROSS BELT BADGE TO THE CAMERONIANS, 9 WHITE METAL GLENGARRY BADGES TO THE CAMERONIANS, 2 VICTORIAN GLENGARRY BADGES 1 TO THE ROYAL HIGHLANDERS, ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1151 REPRODUCTION BASKET HILTED SWORD WITH 82.5 CM LONG BLADE £20.00 - £40.00
1152 2 19TH CENTURY INDIAN FOLDING KNIVES, BOTH WITH SINGLE EDGED BLADES & A SPIKE, BOTH WITH WOODEN HANDLES & 1 WITH METAL FINIAL £80.00 - £120.00
1153 FRENCH M1872 GRAS BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE WITH SPINE MARKED MRE D'ARMES DE ST ETIENNE JUIN 1875, MATCHING SERIAL NUMBERS, WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £50.00 - £80.00
1154 SCOTTISH DIRK WITH 27.5 CM LONG SCALLOP BACK FULLERED BACK WITH SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1155 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE ENGRAVED TULLE 1868 TO SPINE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1156 5 SILVER ARP BADGES & A FOR LOYAL SERVICE BADGE -6- £40.00 - £60.00
1157 GERMAN 1598 BAYONET WITH 24.3 CM LONG BLADE WITH ITS STEEL SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1158 FIRST WORLD WAR OFFICERS PRIVATE PURCHASE FIGHTING KNIFE WITH 12CM  LONG DOUBLE EDGED BLADE WITH DEEP FULLER AND INTERESTING MAKERS MARK, BOUND GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER SCABBARD.  £100.00 - £150.00
1159 DUTCH KLEWANG WITH 46CM LONG BLADE SLIGHTLY CURVED, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH BRASS RIVETED HANDLE - AS FOUND  £50.00 - £70.00
1160 SPANISH FOLDING KNIFE, LEATHER KOSH, SPEAR HEAD AND A MALEHAM & YEOMANS SHEFFIELD BOWIE STYLE KNIFE WITH SHEATH  -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1161 20TH CENTURY ROBE SWORD WITH 58CM LONG BLADE WITH REMAINS OF DECORATION WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP £50.00 - £70.00
1162 LARGE SELECTION OF SWEETHEART BROOCHES TO INCLUDE A WW1 SILVER SWEETHEART BROOCH WITH YELLOW METAL RIBBON ENGRAVED ARRAS, ROYAL ARTILLERY, ETC £120.00 - £150.00
1163 6 OS MAPS OF BLAIRGOWRIE, SHEET 49  -6- £5.00 - £10.00
1164 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GERMAN HUNTING KNIFE / TRENCH DAGGER, 14CM LONG BLADE STAMPED E PACK & S TO ONE SIDE & 8963 

TO THE OTHER, COMES WITH A LEATHER SCABBARD & STAG HORN GRIP £80.00 - £120.00
1165 WW1 1918 TRENCH PERISCOPE BY R & J BECK LTD, MKIX, NUMBERED 28452 WITH TRACES OF KHAKI PAINT, 58.5CM LONG  £90.00 - £120.00
1166 PANASONIC DMR-EH50  DVD RECORDER AND A SONY VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER SLV - E230 AND A PROJECTOR -3  £10.00 - £20.00
1167 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICER'S SWORD WITH 80.4CM LONG SINGLE EDGE BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC GILT HILT WITH FOLDING GUARD, D SHAPED GUARD & WIRE BOUND GRIP £180.00 - £220.00
1168 SELECTION OF MILITARY & OTHER BADGES TO INCLUDE BRITISH LEGION, TA, AFS, DURHAM LIGHT INFANTRY MEDAL, DEVONSHIRE REGIMENT FLATTENED SWAGGER STICK TOP, LOUTH & DISTRICT EMERGENCY COMMITTEE BADGE, SEAFORTH HIGHLANDERS, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1169 HENRY NOCK PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL WITH 10.5 CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, LOCK PLATE SIGNED NOCK, LOCK PLATE AND HAMMER WITH FOLIATE ENGRAVING WITH ITS FULL STOCK, CHEQUERED GRIP AND RAM ROD £200.00 - £300.00
1170 54 BORE PERCUSSION BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 7.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED LOCKS & SLAB SIDED BUTT £120.00 - £150.00
1171 BRITISH 1907 PATTERN BAYONET BY SANDERSON WITH 42.8CM LONG BLADE DATED 10, 16, WITH SEVERAL OTHER MARKINGS, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH SCABBARD & CANVAS FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1172 17TH OR 18TH CENTURY ITALIAN SMALL SWORD WITH REMAINS OF MAKERS NAME TO THE 76.5 CM LONG FULLERED DOUBLE EDGED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC STEEL HILT WITH GLOBULAR POMMEL, 93.5 CM OVERALL £300.00 - £400.00
1173 1856 PATTERN SWORD BAYONET BY MOLE WITH 57.8CM LONG BLADE MARKED MOLE TO SPINE WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH ITS STEEL MOUNTED LEATHER SCABBARD £80.00 - £120.00
1174 4 SILVER SERVICES RENDERED BADGES, 501375, B223191, 451219 & 161385 -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1175 SERVING TRAYS, MEAT GRINDER, EMBOSSED BRASS BIN, TRIBAL AFRICAN FIGURES, BIBLE STORIES FOR KIDS ETC  £30.00 - £40.00
1176 A 19TH CENTURY STILETTO WITH THIN TAPERING BLADE AND DECORATED BRASS HILT 15.5CM £180.00 - £220.00
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1177 BRASS BOUND COOPERED OAK BUCKET WITH ROPE HANDLE, 31CM DIAMETER £40.00 - £60.00
1178 20TH CENTURY MINIATURE GRAND FATHER CLOCK WITH GILT DECORATION TO BODY, ENAMEL DIAL AND CARVED WOODEN FINIAL TO TOP, 31 CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1179 PAIR OF HERALDIC TRUMPETS. BOTH 88CM LONG OF BRASS CONSTRUCTION, THE RED & BLUE CLOTH BANNERS DEPICTING FLEUR-DES-LIS & LIONS £180.00 - £220.00
1180 3 SILVER SERVICES RENDERED BADGES, 329315, B138605 & 499760 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1181 FERRARI & CO, NAPOLI MANDOLIN WITH MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID TO BODY, 59.5 CM LONG £20.00 - £30.00
1182 WW2 ROYAL NAVY LONG SERVICE GROUP OF FIVE MEDALS AWARDED TO M.36041 ALEX ARTHUR ALLSUP S.B.P.O.  HMS ENCHANTRESS COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, ATLANTIC STAR, AFRICAN STAR, WAR MEDAL AND ROYAL NAVAL LONG SERVICE AND GOOD CONDUCT MEDAL WITH MINIATURES, ALONG WITH VARIOUS EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PAPERWORK, BUTTONS ETC  £120.00 - £150.00
1183 LATE 19TH CENTURY OAK SMALL CAMPAIGN TYPE CHEST BOUND WITH BRASS, HINGED COVER, BASE WITH FITTED COMPARTMENTS & A LIFT OUT TRAY, 47 X 29 X 24 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1184 VIOLIN WITH 36 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, INTERIOR LABEL MARKED 'JACOB STAINER IN ABSAM FECIT AMNO 1642' £20.00 - £40.00
1185 1827 PATTERN RIFLE OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82.5CM LONG BLADE BY G DANIEL, ABERGAVENNY, ETCHED WITH SCROLLS, VR CYPHER, SLUNG BUGLE HORN & 9TH MONMOUTHSHIRE RV, REGULATION STEEL HILT WITH WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £220.00 - £250.00
1186 US M1910 WEBBING CARTRIDGE BELT WITH 10 POCKETS 1 FAINTLY DATED 1918 TO INNER FLAP £60.00 - £80.00
1187 VILOIN WITH 35.5 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK £20.00 - £30.00
1188 SILVER MOUNTED SCOTTISH SGIAN DUBH WITH 9.25CM LONG FULLERED BLADE, CELTIC ART MAKER, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & SCABBARD, HALLMARKED MOUNTS £180.00 - £220.00
1189 VICTORIAN BLACK SILK BICORN HAT TO AN OFFICER IN THE ROYAL ENGINEERS WITH WHITE FEATHERS TO PLUME, GILT BUTTON, ETC £120.00 - £150.00
1190 VIOLIN WITH 35.5 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, INTERIOR LABEL MARKED 'COMPAGNON' £10.00 - £20.00

1191 CAPTAIN DOWNING EDWARD VII 1821 PATTERN OFFICERS SWORD WITH 1895 PATTERN 87CM LONG SINGLE EDGED FULLERED BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ER VIII CYPHER & SCROLLING FOLIAGE, NICKEL PLATED STEEL 3 BAR HILT  WITH WIRE BOUND FISH SKIN GRIP & CHEQUERED POMMEL, LEATHER SWORD KNOT & PIG SKIN SERVICE SCABBARD, 105CM LONG OVERALL £280.00 - £350.00
1192 WW1 US ARMY WEBBING GRENADE BANDOLIER TO HOLD ELEVEN GRENADES, STRAPS STENCILLED SELTZER BROS 3-1918 £60.00 - £80.00
1193 9 VIOLIN BOWS, SOME NAMED - BOWSHOP, BEICHEL AND MADE IN GERMANY  -9- £30.00 - £50.00
1194 TOLEDO BOLO BAYONET WITH 24.8 CM LONG BLADE WITH MATCHING SERIAL NUMBER (59864R) TO SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1195 3 FRENCH KEPI CAPS WITH FLAMING BOMBES TO FRONT, 1 WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR £30.00 - £50.00
1196 VIOLIN WITH 36 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK, REMAINS OF WRITING TO INTERIOR OF BODY, WITH BOW IN ITS FITTED CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1197 VICTORIAN COURT SWORD WITH 79CM LONG BLADE BY POOLE & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR CYPHER & CROSSED LANCES, CHARACTERISTIC HILT & POMMEL, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD & CLOTH COVER £250.00 - £300.00
1198 3 FRENCH KEPI CAPS, 2 WHITE EXAMPLES & 1 BLACK, SOME MARKINGS £30.00 - £50.00
1199 VIOLIN WITH 31.5 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK WITH BOW IN CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1200 MODERN OAK GUN CASE LINED IN BLUE VELVET & FITTED FOR A CARTRIDGE REVOLVER £40.00 - £60.00
1201 INDIAN KUKRI WITH WRIGGLE WORK DECORATION TO THE 27CM LONG STEEL BLADE, HORN HILT WITH INSERTS WITH ITS HIGHLY DECORATED SCABBARD £30.00 - £50.00
1202 VIOLIN - THE STENTOR STUDENT II WITH 33 CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK IN CASE WITH BOW £20.00 - £30.00
1203 19TH CENTURY FRENCH SMALL SWORD WITH 75.5CM LONG FLATTENED DIAMOND SECTIONED BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH DECORATION £80.00 - £120.00
1204 4 MINIATURE MEDAL GROUPS MOUNTED IN A GLAZED CASE WW1 MEDALS INCLUDE VICTORY, WAR & STAR MEDALS, WW2 AIR CREW EUROPE, BURMA STAR, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1205 BECK LONDON MICROSCOPE IN ITS FITTED CASE £20.00 - £30.00
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1206 WW1 MEDAL PAIR TO 242222 PTE A R  DIAPER, YORKSHIRE REGIMENT £40.00 - £60.00
1207 INDIAN KUKRI WITH UTENSILS & SCABBARD, DECORATIVE CURVED DAGGERS, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1208 FLEXTEC KINETIC 10FT #8  4 PIECE FLY FISHING ROD AND A FLEXTEX CDX 66 SERIES 10FT  4 PIECE  6/7 FLY ROD, BOTH IN TUBES  -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1209 PRUSSIAN 1889 MODEL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG NICKEL PLATED SLIGHTLY CURVED FULLERED BLADE WITH ETCHING TO INCLUDE ARTILLERY TRAIN, TROPHIES, REGIMENTAL DETAILS, ETC, NICKEL PLATED STIRRUP HILT, WIRE BOUND GRIP £220.00 - £250.00
1210 GLAZED DISPLAY CASE CONTAINING VARIOUS BADGES INCLUDING COPY OF A RFC PILOTS BREVET, SILVER ARP BADGE, CIVIL DEFENCE CORPS BADGE, HOME GUARD BADGE, ETC & A GLAZED DISPLAY CASE CONTAINING A WHITE METAL MODEL OF A SUPERMARINE SPITFIRE MKZ, RAF COINS, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1211 LARGE SELECTION OF FLY TYING FEATHERS, VICES, THREAD ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1212 2 MALAYSIAN KRIS DAGGERS, BOTH OF CHARACTERISTIC FORM WITH WOODEN GRIPS & SCABBARDS £50.00 - £70.00
1213 WW2 COPIES OF NEWSPAPERS, POSTERS, 2 ROYAL ARTILLERY CAP BADGES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1214 DAVID J BLYTHEWAY CASED TAXIDERMY DISPLAY OF TWO MANDARIN DUCKS IN FAUX FOLIAGE WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR.  77.5 CM X 44.5 CM X 16.5 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1215 1854 PATTERN LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS LEVEE SWORD WITH 81.5CM LONG BLADE BY HERBERT & CO ETCHED WITH SCROLLING FOLIAGE, CROWNED VR & MAKERS PANEL, CHARACTERISTIC HILT WITH STRUNG BUGLE, WIRE BOUND GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £250.00 - £300.00
1216 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN BAYONET WITH 57.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED TO SPINE & DATED 1869 WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC GRIP & STEEL SCABBARD £40.00 - £60.00
1217 CARVED WOODEN DUCK DECOY. 45.5 CM LONG CARVED WOODEN BODY, RED BILL AND CARVED WOODEN HEAD £20.00 - £40.00
1218 SELECTION OF CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE DLI, WALES, THE WELCH, ETC IN A WOODEN BOX  £50.00 - £80.00
1219 LATE 18TH CENTURY FLINTLOCK BROWNBESS TYPE MUSKET BY EZEKIEL 

BAKER OF LONDON, .750 CALIBRE, 97CM LONG BARREL WITH MARKINGS, SIGNED LOCK PLATE, WALNUT FULL STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP & ITS RAMROD £420.00 - £450.00
1220 DUCK DECOY - 'AMERICAN GOLDENEYE OR WHISTLER, DRAKE IN ST LAWRENCE RIVER "ALEX BAY LUNGNECK" STYLE' LABEL TO BASE, 31 CM LONG CARVED PAINTED WOODEN BODY  £20.00 - £40.00
1221 WW2 GERMAN ARMY BACK PACK OF CANVAS AND LEATHER CONSTRUCTION, HIDE  COVERING TO EXTERIOR, SOLDIERS NAME TO INTERIOR, JEAN 1940 MARKED TO LEATHER £80.00 - £120.00
1222 REPRODUCTION SWORD, MALACCA WALKING STICK WITH ANTLER GRIP, 2 BAMBOO SWAGGER STICKS & A GUN CLEANING ROD -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1223 DUCK DECOY - PAINTED CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH LEAD INSERT, TAIL MARKED KAHL 1, 43 CM LONG BODY, BROWN HEAD, PALE BLUE BILL WITH DARK TAIL £20.00 - £40.00
1224 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH STYLE CONTINENTAL FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL, 60 BORE, WITH 3.5 CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL WITH REMAINS OF RIFLING TO BORE, PLAIN STEEL BODY AND HOOP TO BUTT £220.00 - £250.00
1225 POST - 1802 EAST INDIA COMPANY NEW LAND PATTERN FLINTLOCK SERVICE PISTOL, .65 CALIBRE, 23CM LONG BARREL WITH MARKINGS, LOCK PLATE WITH RAMPANT LION & CROWNED 9, FULL STOCK WITH STIRRUP RAMROD & BRAS MOUNTS £420.00 - £450.00
1226 DUCK DECOY - PAINTED CARVED WOODEN BODY, OLD LABELS TO BASE, 46 CM LONG, BLACK AND WHITE BODY WITH BROWN HIGHLIGHTS.  £20.00 - £40.00
1227 GEORGE V LIGHT INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG WITH ETCHED DECORATION BY HAWKES & CO, LONDON, SERIAL NUMBER 875*, WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP AND LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £200.00 - £250.00
1228 MILITARY FIELD STRETCHER WITH FOLDING WOOD FRAME & A KHAKI LINER, 184CM LONG £20.00 - £40.00
1229 DUCK DECOY ON STAND 'SICKLE BILLED CURLEW....LATE 1800'S PATTERN' LABEL TO UNDERSIDE OF STAND, 36 CM TALL, 34 CM LONG, CARVED WOODEN BODY PAINTED WITH BLACK AND REDS £20.00 - £40.00
1230 QING DYNASTY AGATE ARCHERS RING OF A PALE CELADON STONE WITH BLACK INCLUSIONS, 2.6 CM TALL  £90.00 - £120.00
1231 RICHTER OPTIK 6 - 24 X 50 AOE RIFLE SCOPE 
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IN ORIGINAL BOX ALONG WITH 2 OTHER RIFLE SCOPES -3- £60.00 - £80.00
1232 DUCK DECOY ON STAND 'BROWN CURLEW IN THE STYLE OF MARYLAND BIRD, EARLY 1900'S , 29 CM TALL, 33 CM LONG ON A RUSTIC WOODEN STAND £20.00 - £40.00
1233 GEORGE V 1897 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 82CM LONG FULLERED STEEL BLADE ETCHED WITH CROWNED ROYAL CYPHER & COAT OF ARMS, STEEL HILT PIERCED & ENGRAVED WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD, 103CM LONG OVERALL £140.00 - £180.00
1234 EARLY 20TH CENTURY IRISH BLACKTHORN SHILLELAGH WITH SPINY WOODEN BODY PAINTED GREEN WITH BLACK PAINTED GRIP, 66CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1235 DUCK DECOY BROWN CURLEW STYLE BIRD, 33 CM TALL, 32 CM LONG, PAINTED RED AND BLACK TO CARVED WOOD BODY ON A RUSTIC WOODEN STAND £20.00 - £40.00
1236 HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT FLY REEL £120.00 - £150.00
1237 ELEY CAST IRON CLAY PIGEON TRAP, LEATHER CARTRIDGE HOLDER, LEATHER GUN SLIP, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1238 DUCK DECOY OF A SPOTTED BIRD WITH 38 CM LONG CARVED WOODEN BODY PAINTED BLACK AND WHITE ON A WOODEN STAND, 32 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1239 FRENCH NAVAL OFFICERS SWORD WITH 83 CM BLADE OF TRIANGULAR FORM, BRASS HILT WITH TRACES OF ENGRAVING, POMMEL AND GUARD WITH FOULED ANCHOR, MOTHER OF PEARL GRIP WITH HAND GUARD.  £200.00 - £250.00
1240 WW2 BRODIE HELMET DATED 1941 WITH LINER & CHIN STRAP £20.00 - £40.00
1241 DUCK DECOY 'GREATER YELLOW LEG IN "FEEDER" POSE, CAPE COD STYLE' LABEL TO BASE, 33 CM LONG CARVED WOODEN PAINTED BODY WITH WHITE AND BLUE DECORATION ON A BARK STAND, 32.5 CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1242 WOODWARDS PATENT TURNOVER RIM FIRE POCKET PISTOL, .32 CALIBRE, 5.7CM LONG BARRELS WITH TRACES OF RIFLING, ENGRAVED SILVERED FRAME & BUTT, SPUR TRIGGER & ENGRAVED 'WOODWARD'S NO.1092 REGD FEBY 1863' IN AN OVAL TO 1 SIDE ALONG WITH A THUMB PIECE SAFETY £350.00 - £380.00
1243 PAIR OF VINTAGE CAR HEAD LIGHTS, AA BADGE & A ST CHRISTOPHER CAR BADGE -4- £25.00 - £35.00
1244 DUCK DECOY CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A CURLEW TYPE BIRD, BLACK AND WHITE 

BODY WITH SPOTS AND CURVED BILL, 33 CM LONG BODY, 38 CM TALL ON A WOODEN BASE.  £20.00 - £40.00
1245 1796 PATTERN INFANTRY OFFICERS SWORD WITH 71CM LONG SINGLE EDGE FULLERED STEEL BLADE ENGRAVED WITH CROWNED GR CYPHER & ROYAL COAT OF ARMS, EDGE SIGNED J J RUNKEL SOLINGEN, BRASS STRIRRUP HILT WITH SHELL GUARD STAMPED K4, WITH URN POMMEL & WHITE METAL BOUND GRIP £160.00 - £180.00
1246 WW2 BRODIE HELMET DATED 1941 BY MAKER BMB WITH LINER £20.00 - £40.00
1247 DUCK DECOY / CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A BIRD, GREY, WHITE AND BLACK CARVED WOODEN BODY WITH RED BILL, 33 CM LONG BODY ON A BARK STAND, 25.5 CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1248 ABU AMBASSADEUR 5000 MULTIPLIER REEL IN CASE £60.00 - £70.00
1249 VINTAGE TOOLS TO INCLUDE FOLDING RULER, LEVELS, BOW SAW, MARPLES & SONS SAW, BELLOWS, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1250 DECOY CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A BIRD - 'BLACK BREASTED PLOVER, IN FEEDING POSE - IN STYLE OF ANON CARVER OF EAST ROCKUWAY L I ' LABEL TO BASE , 18 CM TALL ON WOODEN BASE £20.00 - £40.00
1251 BRITISH PERCUSSION COAST GUARD PISTOL, 24 BORE, 5.5 INCH SIGHTED BARREL, LOCK SIGNED 1855 TOWER WITH A CROWNED VR, FULL STOCK, STIRRUP RAMROD, BELT HANGER & POMMEL HOOP £500.00 - £600.00
1252 2 WW2 BRITISH ZUCKERMAN'S HELMETS BOTH WITH LINERS, 1 STAMPED WITH MAKERS MARK & DATED 41 -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1253 DUCK DECOY - MARKED 'BY KEN ........CANADA' IN INK TO BASE, 15CM LONG RED PAINTED BODY WITH BLACK TAIL AND BLUE BILL £20.00 - £40.00
1254 HARDY MARQUIS #8/9 MULTIPLIER FLY REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL, CASE & 2 BOXES £100.00 - £150.00
1255 19TH CENTURY EAST INDIA COMPANY PERCUSSION PISTOL WITH 20CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL, LOCK PLATE MARKED WITH EAST INDIA COMPANY LION, WALNUT STOCK WITH LATER INLAY, STIRRUP RAMROD & BRASS MOUNTS £220.00 - £250.00
1256 SELECTION OF VARIOUS RECORDS TO INCLUDE DIRE STRAITS MAKING MOVIES, WINGS, LONDON TOWN, EARTH WIND FIRE, JOHN DENVER, PAUL MCCARTNEY TUG OF WAR ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1257 SELECTION OF VARIOUS FOSSILS AND MINERAL SAMPLES, OLD BROKEN POTTERY SECTIONS, ETC IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
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1258 SCOTTISH PIPERS LEATHER CROSS BELT & SPORRAN, SPORRAN WITH MAKERS PANEL TO REAR £40.00 - £60.00
1259 RECORD NO.073 SHOULDER PLANE, 3 BAILEY NO.4 PLANES & A RECORD NO.4 PLANE -5- £60.00 - £80.00
1260 TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELL CASE MARKED V.A.S.S. LOSSIEMOUTH 1978 - 82, 18CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1261 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS & A MERITORIOUS SERVICE MEDAL NAMED TO M2-047144 SJT G.T ROSS RASC £120.00 - £150.00
1262 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE WOODEN WORK PLANES IN 1 BOX £25.00 - £35.00
1263 A COLLECTION OF WW1, WW2 AND OTHER BUTTONS AND CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE THE BUFFS, ESSEX REGT, ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS, ARTILLERY  £70.00 - £90.00
1264 INERT BRASS ARTILLERY SHELLS, OXO TIN, BARBED WIRE, SPURS, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1265 BRASS HILTED COURT SWORD WITH 71.5CM LONG PLAIN DOUBLE EDGED STRAIGHT BLADE WITH BRASS HILT & REMAINS OF SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1266 VICTORIAN GRENADIER GUARDS CARTRIDGE BOX PLATE AND A BRASS BELT BUCKLE -2-  £35.00 - £45.00
1267 WW1 SPECIAL CONSTABULARY MEDAL GROUP TO 12197 PRIVATE FRED GOODWIN 18-HRS, VICTORY & WAR MEDAL MARKED 12197 PTE.F.GOODWIN.18-HRS £50.00 - £70.00
1268 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM OF INDIA TO INCLUDE SCENES SUCH AS DOOR TO AURANGABAD, EARLY MOTOR CAR, LOCALS, WILDLIFE ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1269 32 BORE CONTINENTAL BRASS BARRELLED PERCUSSION POCKET PISTOL INSCRIBED J LOESTE TO THE 9.5 CM LONG BARREL, SCROLL ENGRAVED ACTION, ROUNDED BURRWOOD BUTT, RAMROD AND AN IRON TRIGGER GUARD £120.00 - £150.00
1270 2 BRITISH AIRCRAFT GAUGES, MACH 7 - 1.3 & 5 - 1.0 -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1271 BAYARD 8 DAY CARRIAGE CLOCK, TWO OTHER FRENCH CARRIAGE CLOCKS, HALLMARKED SILVER CASED WATCH AND A CARRIAGE CLOCK CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1272 1ST ABERDEENSHIRE RIFLE VOLUNTEERS OTHER RANKS SHAKO / BONNET BADGE £100.00 - £150.00
1273 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO 169470 GNR G SOUTHGATE ROYAL ARTILLERY £30.00 - £50.00
1274 TRAMONTINA BRAZIL JUNGLE KNIFE IN LEATHER SCABBARD £15.00 - £25.00
1275 WW2 STYLE GERMAN TROPICAL PITH 

HELMET WITH WHITE BODY, BRASS SPIKE & PAPER RZM LABEL TO INTERIOR £60.00 - £80.00
1276 WW1 1916 DATED WOLSELEY FOLDING WIRE CUTTERS £20.00 - £40.00
1277 OMEGA STOP WATCH £20.00 - £30.00
1278 ELIZABETH II ROYAL OBSERVER CORPS MEDAL AWARDED TO OBSERVER F R HAY (FRANCIS REGINALD) STATIONED AT 28 GP DUNDEE, ENROLLED 1938/39 IN ORIGINAL BOX ALONG WITH A GRAVESEND SEA SCHOOL LAPEL BADGE -2- £120.00 - £150.00
1279 WW1 SPECIAL CONSTABULARY MEDAL GROUP TO 49180 PRIVATE ARTHUR D DORMAIN R W FUSILIERS, VICTORY & WAR MEDAL MARKED 49180 PTE.A.D.DORMAIN.R.W. FUS & RAOB BADGE £50.00 - £70.00
1280 HAND BELL, SYLVAC GREEN RABBIT, ROBERTSON FIGURES, ROYAL WORCESTER GILT COFFEE SET, MANCHESTER UNITED FOOTBALL TEAM 45 RPM RECORD, ABBA RECORDS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1281 54 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL SIGNED I JONES, 1.75 INCH TURN OFF BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED BODY, PLAIN WOODEN GRIP STAMPED J BATES £220.00 - £250.00
1282 3 CANTEEN TINS 1 MARKED UNIFORM BRAND -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1283 MIDDLE EASTERN WHITE METAL PLATED SWORD WITH 53.5CM LONG BLADE ETCHED WITH FIGURES AND SCRIPT HEAVILY EMBOSSED GRIP AND SCABBARD £30.00 - £80.00
1284 GERMAN WW2 THIRD REICH FIREMAN'S BAYONET BY AHK WITH 24.5CM LONG BLADE, CHEQUERED GRIP, STEEL SCABBARD AND A LEATHER FROG £80.00 - £120.00
1285 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO STK-1304 SJT A.TRIGGS ROYAL FUSILIERS £40.00 - £60.00
1286 WW1 GERMAN BUTCHER BAYONET WITH 37CM LONG BLADE BY DEUTSCHE MASCHINON FABRIK  DUTSBURG & MARKINGS TO SPINE, CHARACTERISTIC GRIP WITH ITS LEATHER & STEEL SCABBARD WITH A LEATHER FROG DATED 1915 WITH CLOTH KNOTS £40.00 - £60.00
1287 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH 22.4CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL COLLAR AND POMMEL TO HILT WITH ITS WHITE METAL AND COPPER SCABBARD £50.00 - £70.00
1288 5 WW2 PERIOD CLASP KNIVES WITH GUN CLEANING CORDS £60.00 - £80.00
1289 SIGMA DG 150-500MM 1:5 - 6.3 APO HSM LENS WITH MOUNT AND BAG £50.00 - £70.00
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1289 SONY HANDYCAM VISION VIDEO 8XR IN CASE, SPEAKER WIRE, JESSOPS BAG, FUJIX-8 VIDEO CAMERA ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
A

1289 IPOD U2 SPECIAL EDITION 20GB WITH ORIGINAL BOX £40.00 - £60.00B
1289 IPOD CLASSIC 160GB MODEL NO A1238, 4GB IPOD MODEL A1051, 4GB IPOD MODEL A1137, 2 IPOD NANOS AND CHARGERS  £40.00 - £60.00

C

1289 IPAD SMART FOLIO IN BOX AND IPAD MAGIC KEYBOARD IN BOX £20.00 - £40.00D
1289 MIDDLE EASTERN TULWAR / DHA SWORD HILT OF ALL METAL CONSTRUCTION, 17.5CM LONG OVERALL  £20.00 - £30.00

E

1289 JAPANESE STYLE SWORD WITH 73CM LONG BLADE WITH SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00F
1289 DIVING KNIFE AND A DAGGER -2- £15.00 - £25.00G
1289 SELECTION OF ARCHEOLOGICAL FINDS TO INCLUDE CLAY PIPES BOWLS AND STEMS, CARTRIDGES, VARIOUS ROCKS, BUTTONS ETC  £20.00 - £30.00

H

1289 AIRCRAFT INSTRUMENTS TO INCLUDE A BRITISH MILITARY DIRECTIONAL GYRO MARK 2, ALTITUDE ETC -5-  £20.00 - £30.00
J

1289 EASY - WAY PIGEON TIMING CLOCK, USED POSTAGE STAMPS, SIRIUS 70 - 210MM CAMERA LENS ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
K

1289 PAIR OF LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL CANDLEABRAS WITH FOLIAGE AND CLASSICAL FIGURE DECORATION ALONG WITH A LATE 19TH CENTURY GILT METAL MANTLE CLOCK WITH CASTLE SCENE TO DIAL  £40.00 - £60.00

L

1289 LARGE BLUE AND WHITE ORIENTAL DISH, 67.5CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00M
1289 TWO NOVELTY SHIPS WHEELS LARGEST IS 59CM ACROSS £15.00 - £25.00N
1289 MARBLES, RADIO REVIEW ALBUM, ALICES ADVENTURES IN WONDERLAND AND THROUGH THE LOOKING GLASS BY LEWIS CARROLL, CHRISTMAS CARDS, ETC  £15.00 - £25.00

P

1289 20TH CENTURY ORIENTAL CARVED STONE RELIGIOUS SHRINE MOUNTED ON A WOODEN BASE, THE RAISED CARVED STONE PLATFORM OF A PALE PINK COLOUR WITH GREEN AND RED CARVED STONE RAILINGS, GREEN CARVED STONE SEATED RELIGIOUS FIGURE TO CENTRE UNDER PAVILION SURMOUNTED WITH CARVED STONE PANELS, 37CM TALL   £100.00 - £150.00

Q

1289 JAMES AITCHISON EDINBURGH WALNUT MANTLE CLOCK WITH WORKS MARKED GR 1910 6  £30.00 - £50.00
R

1289 4 FRAMED ENGRAVINGS PORTRAITS, OF MEMBERS OF FERNINGHAM FAMILY : LADY T

FERNINGHAM, WILLIAM FERNINGHAM AND EDWARD FERNINGHAM AND ONE OTHER PORTRAIT OF WILLIAM HOWARD, VISCOUNT OF STAFFORD, 34CM X 30CM OVERALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1289 LATE 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CLEAR GLASS BODY AND CORINITHEAN COLUMN  £20.00 - £40.00

U

1289 KUKRI WITH SCABBARD, STABLE BELT, PEWTER MEASURES WITH VARIOUS MARKINGS ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
V

1289 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD WAG AT THE WALL CLOCK WITH BRASS INLAY AND PAINTED DIAL  £40.00 - £60.00
W

1289 23RD ROYAL WELCH FUSILIER'S RIDING CROP, THE SILVER BAND MARKED J D CROSBIE 23RD ROYAL WELCH FUSILIER'S FROM RWE £40.00 - £60.00

X

1290 6 CLAN BADGES, ANDERSON, KINCAID, CUMMING, CAMPBELL OF BREADALBANE, COCKBURN AND ARMSTRONG  -6- £50.00 - £70.00
1291 WW1 TRIO MEDAL GROUP TO THOMAS TURNBULL, MERCANTILE MARINE MEDAL MARKED THOMAS TURNBULL, VICTORY MEDAL MARKED T TURNBULL - ORD.M.F.A £40.00 - £60.00
1292 PENTAX K200D DIGITAL CAMERA WITH SIGMA 28-200MM 1:3.8 - 5.6 LENS WITH CENTON FG 105D FLASH IN BAG  £20.00 - £40.00
1293 18 BORE PERCUSSION TRAVELLING PISTOL BY KETLAND WITH 6.25" SIGHTED OCTAGONAL BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK, CONVERTED FROM FLINTLOCK WITH FULL STOCK & METAL MOUNTS £240.00 - £280.00
1294 2 WW1 PRINCESS MARY CHRISTMAS TINS, ARP HUDSON WHISTLE, FLEAM, ETC £60.00 - £80.00
1295 PENTAX 2-10 CAMERA, PENTAX 18-55MM LENS, VIVITAR MC TELE CONVERTER, PENTAX-M 1:1.7 50 MM LENS, TAMRON SP 500 MM LENS, AND A TRIPOD  £20.00 - £40.00
1296 WW1 GERMAN SOLDBACH AND ASSOCIATED MANUAL  £30.00 - £50.00
1297 WW1 TRIO OF MEDALS TO J14730 F W WOODCOCK A.B.R.N £50.00 - £70.00
1298 SCROLL HILTED CAVALRY SWORD WITH 82CM LONG PLAIN STRAIGHT BLADE, CHARACTERISTIC PIERCED HILT SCROLL DECORATED HILT WITH ITS WIRE BOUND GRIP & PLATED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1299 16TH (THE QUEENS) LANCERS OTHER RANKS CAP PLATE, DIE STAMPED GILDED METAL 1902-14, ROYAL ARMS WITH KINGS CROWNS, BATTLE HONOURS UP TO SOUTH AFRICA 1900-02 £60.00 - £80.00
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1300 INERT TRENCH CLUB, 36.5CM LONG £20.00 - £30.00
1301 PANASONIC FULL HD HC -V180 10.0MP VIDEO CAMERA IN BOX AND A PANASONIC HX-DC2 14MP VIDEO CAMERA  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1302 10 / C / KSLI BADGE (10TH COMPANY FIRST CADET BATTALION) AND A M.G.C. BADGE (MACHINE GUN CORPS )   -2-  £40.00 - £60.00
1303 WW1 PAIR OF MEDALS TO CH-707-S- PTE L LAMBERT R.M.L.I, ROYAL MARINES LIGHT INFANTRY WITH BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1304 AGFA ISOLETTE 1 CAMERA, NIGHT VISION BINOCULARS, NIKON LITE TOUCH 130 ED CAMERA, CANON SURE SHOT AF - 7 CAMERA ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1305 54 BORE FLINTLOCK POCKET PISTOL WITH 6CM LONG TURN-OFF CANNON BARREL, BOX LOCK ACTION ENGRAVED WITH SCROLLS, TROPHIES & INITIALLED WWS TO ONE SIDE, PROOF MARKS & A SLAB SIDED WHITE METAL INLAID WOODEN GRIP £200.00 - £250.00
1306 KINGS OWN YORKSHIRE LIGHT INFANTRY SWAGGER STICK, POST WW2 RAF FIELD SERVICE CAP, CIVIL DEFENCE CORPS WARDEN ARM BAND, & A TRAVEL CUP IN CASE -4 £30.00 - £50.00
1307 WATKINS CLINOMETER AND COMPASS IN FITTED LEATHER DOUBLE CASE  £20.00 - £40.00
1308 MOROCCAN JAMBIYA WITH CURVED DOUBLE-EDGE STEEL BLADE, NICKEL MOUNTS AND TOOLED NICKEL SCABBARD, 21.5CM BLADE £70.00 - £90.00
1309 3 WW1 MEDALS, VICTORY MEDAL TO P.O.20335 PTE T.W.H FORD R.M.L.I (ROYAL MARINES LIGHT INFANTRY), WAR MEDAL TO J.55276 GWL MAY BOY.1.R.N, & A VICTORY MEDAL TO WT.TEL.W.BEILDY RNR -3- £50.00 - £70.00
1310 4 WOODEN FRUIT CRATES MARKED MONTROSE AND BRECHIN £15.00 - £25.00
1311 MIDDLE EASTERN JAMBIYA WITH 20.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE, WHITE METAL AND BRASS HILT AND SCABBARD  £30.00 - £50.00
1312 WW2 1943 DATED BRITISH CANTEEN, TRENCH ART ARTILLERY SHELL, FIELD DRESSINGS, MARTINI HENRY RIFLE BUTT PLATE & SCREWS WITH ORIGINAL RECEIPT FOR £105, ETC IN 1 BOX £50.00 - £80.00
1313 W J HASSARD OPTICIAN, GLASGOW SURVEYORS SQUARE IN ITS WOODEN BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1314 19TH CENTURY COPPER SHOT FLASK WITH EMBOSSED MARK DIXON, 19CM LONG  £10.00 - £20.00
1315 LARGE SECTIONAL WOODEN TRAY WITH CONTENTS OF VINTAGE WOOD WORKING 

TOOLS TO INCLUDE SHEFFIELD CHISELS, 2 HIGH QUALITY BRASS & WOOD MOULDING PLANES, ETC £70.00 - £90.00
1316 SURVEYORS THEODOLITE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH LEATHER STRAP AND TWO CAMERAS  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1317 40 BORE FLINTLOCK TRAVELLING PISTOL BY GRICE WITH 4.25 INCH TURN OFF THREE STAGE CANNON BARREL, ENGRAVED & SIGNED LOCK & ITS PLAIN SLAB SIDED GRIP & BUTT £380.00 - £450.00
1318 LARGE SECTIONAL WOODEN TRAY WITH CONTENTS OF VINTAGE WOOD WORKING TOOLS TO INCLUDE A WOOD & BRASS BRACE, MOULDING PLANES, RABONE CHESTERMAN NO.1162 RULE, EBONY & BRASS SCRIBE, ETC £70.00 - £90.00
1319 J WHITE, GLASGOW THEODOLITE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE WITH LEATHER STRAP £30.00 - £50.00
1320 JAMBIYA WITH 22 CM LONG SLIGHTLY CURVED BLADE, WITH ITS WHITE METAL MOUNTS AND SCABBARD  £40.00 - £60.00
1321 TOOLS - SORBY SCRIBE, BAILEY NO.5 PLANE, BAILEY NO.4 PLANE, LEVELS, ETC IN 1 BOX £60.00 - £80.00
1322 19TH CENTURY WOODWORKING PLANE WITH MARSHALL GLASGOW STEEL AND BODY WITH SEVERAL MARKINGS TO INCLUDE ARCHIBALD, 38 CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1323 SELECTION OF WOOD WORKING SPOKE SHAVES AND CHISELS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS HEARNSHAW BROS, SHEFFIELD, MATHIESON & SONS, GLASGOW ETC IN ONE BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1324 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS SIZED WOODEN BLOCK PLANES IN 2 BOXES £40.00 - £60.00
1325 ORIENTAL MODEL OF A THREE MASTED SHIP IN BOX, 55CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1326 HARDY THE PERFECT DUPLICATED MARK II FLY REEL, 3 1/2" £40.00 - £60.00
1327 CHAD BURNS LTD OPTICIANS LIVERPOOL CASED BAROGRAPH £180.00 - £220.00
1328 PAIR OF COW HORNS CARVED WITH ORIENTAL DRAGON SCENES ON WOODEN BASES.  34 CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1329 50 BORE FLINTLOCK BOXLOCK POCKET PISTOL BY KETLAND & CO, 6CM LONG TURN OFF CANNON STYLE BARREL, VARIOUS MARKED, WIRE INLAID WOODEN GRIP £320.00 - £350.00
1330 EMBOSSED BRASS STICK STAND WITH A SELECTION OF VARIOUS STICKS £20.00 - £40.00
1331 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILDED METAL CLOCK WITH 
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FIGURE OF A 17TH CENTURY SPANISH EXPLORER SEATED UPON A FOULED ANCHOR AND MORTAR ABOVE A HEAVILY DECORATED BASE WITH THREE MASTED SHIP CENTRE PANEL SURMOUNTED BY ANCHORS, CANNONS, SWORDS, AXES AND FOLIAGE, THE SILVERED DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS, 61 CM TALL   £200.00 - £300.00
1332 4 1/4" MALLOCHS OF PERTH REEL £20.00 - £40.00
1333 PAIR OF COW HORNS MOUNTED TO BE HUNG, 110CM ACROSS £80.00 - £120.00
1334 GAME BIRD FOLDING SEAT SHOOTING STICK AND ONE OTHER, LANDING NET AND TWO SNOOKER CUES £15.00 - £25.00
1335 J J S WALKER BAMPTON & CO. ALNWICK 4" REEL WITH CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1336 EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALL BAROMETER WITH CIRCULAR SILVERED DIAL £30.00 - £50.00
1337 D J RITCHIE, DUNFERMLINE THEODOLITE IN A LEATHER CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1338 KNIGHT & SON CASTLE CONNELL 4 1/4" BRASS REEL £50.00 - £80.00
1339 BOLEX SP80 SPEED PROJECTOR IN CASE, LETTERA 32 TYPEWRITER, GRUNDIG TK20 TAPE RECORDER, ETC £45.00 - £55.00
1340 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS OS MAPS IN ONE BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1341 40 BORE FLINTLOCK BOX LOCK CONTINENTAL NAVAL POCKET PISTOL, 3.5 INCH BARREL WITH RIB, BORDER ENGRAVED BRASS ACTION, SAFETY, CARVED WOODEN GRIP WITH STUDS & FOULED ANCHOR ENGRAVED TO BUTT £300.00 - £350.00
1342 MAELZEL PAQUET FRENCH METRONOME & 1 OTHER -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1343 VARIOUS 18TH/19TH CENTURY ACCOUNTS BOOKS AND CONTRACTS TO INCLUDE JOHN ROBERTSON 1737, DAVID SUTHERLAND 1806 DISPOSITION OF BORTHWICK YOUNG CO TO WILLIAM MYLNE 1809 ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1344 KNIGHT & SON CASTLE CONNELL 3 1/2" BRASS REEL £50.00 - £80.00
1345 GALLOWAY, THE SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS OF SCOTLAND BY NORMAN WILKINSON FRAMED PRINT, 56CM X 66CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1346 1897 PATTERN BRITISH OFFICERS SWORD BY GUANT, THE 83CM LONG STRAIGHT BLADE WITH REMAINS OF ETCHING TO INCLUDE ROYAL CYPHER, FOLIAGE, CREST, ETC WITH RICASSO MARKED J R GUANT LIMITED LATE EDWARD THURKLE, SPINE NUMBERED 14578, WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC PIERCED HILT WITH ROYAL CYPHER, WIRE BOUND GRIP & ITS LEATHER COVERED SCABBARD £70.00 - £90.00
1347 MALLOCHS PATENT 4" SIDE CASTING REEL 

£40.00 - £60.00
1348 2 FRAMED RED CROSS & ST JOHN POSTERS -2- 36CM X 23CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1349 WW1 BRITISH MEDAL AWARDED TO C C COWIE  £20.00 - £40.00
1349 WW1 MEDAL TRIO AND DEATH PENNY GROUP TO PRIVATE FRANK DONALD OF THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS (2585), VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL MARKED 2585 PTE F DONALD GORD HIGHRS, TERRITORIAL WAR MEDAL FOR VOLUNTARY SERVICES OVERSEAS 1914-19 MARKED 2585 PTE F DONALD GORDONS  £50.00 - £80.00

A

1349 WW1 MEDAL AND DEATH PENNY GROUP TO PRIVATE JOHN MACDONALD OF THE CAMERONS (4495), WW1 VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL MARKED 4495 PTE J MACDONALD CAMERONS ALONG WITH DEATH PENNY MARKED JOHN MACDONALD  £40.00 - £60.00

B

1349 WW1 MEDAL TRIO TO SERGEANT H G SALISBURY OF THE 28TH LONDON RIFLES (1514), 1914 - 15 STAR MARKED 1514 PTE H G SALISBURY 28 LOND R, VICTORY AND WAR MEDALS MARKED 1514 PTE H J SALISBURY 28 LOND R -3- £40.00 - £60.00

C

1349 WW1 1914 - 15 STAR MEDAL TO PRIVATE J SELLAR HIGHLAND LIGHT INFANTRY MARKED 18291 PTE J SELLAR HIGH L I  £15.00 - £25.00
D

1349 WW1 MEDAL PAIR TO 17849 PRIVATE W A JOHNSTONE GRENADIER GUARDS  £20.00 - £30.00
E

1349 WW1 BRITISH WAR MEDAL TO 3354 PTE G MCGREGOR ROYAL HIGHLANDERS AND A WW1 VICTORY MEDAL TO 3015 PTE A MCKENZIE SEAFORTH -2-  £15.00 - £25.00

F

1349 WW1 MEDAL TRIO WITH 1914 STAR TO PRIVATE J MILNE 1/6 GORDON HIGHLANDERS (10258), STAR MARKED 10258 PTE J MILNE 1/6 GORDON HIGHLANDERS, VICTORY AND WAR MEDALS MARKED 4471 PTE J MILNE GORD HIGHLANDERS - 3 -  £40.00 - £60.00

G

1349 WW1 MEDAL TRIO AWARDED TO SERGEANT A LIDDELL SCOTTISH RIFLES (176), 1914-15 STAR MARKED 176 L. SJT A LIDDELL SCO: RIF, VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL MARKED 176 SJT. A. LIDDELL SCO:RIF - 3 - £30.00 - £50.00

H

1349 WW1 TRIO AWARDED TO SAPPER J E R FENNEL ROYAL ENGINEERS, 1914-15 STAR MARKED 70256 SPR: J.E.R FENNEL RE, VICTORY AND WAR MEDAL MARKED 70256 SPR J.E.R. FENNEL RE - 3 -  £30.00 - £50.00

J

1349 VICTORIAN EGYPT 1884-86 KHEDIVES STAR MEDAL UNMARKED  £20.00 - £30.00K
1349 VICTORIA EGYPT 1884-6 KHEDIVES STAR MEDAL MARKED ' 2-B-SEA HIGHRS G CORPL A INNES'  £40.00 - £60.00

L

1349 BRITISH MINITURE MEDALS MOUNTED ON BAR COMPRISING OF INDIA MEDAL WITH M
14BidMaster Office



RELIEF OF CHITRAL CLASP, SUDAN MEDAL, SUDAN MEDAL WITH KHARTOUM AND ATBARA CLASPS, QUEENS SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH TRASVAAL, ORANGE FREE STATE AND CAPE COLONY CLASPS, KINGS SOUTH AFRICA MEDAL WITH SOUTH AFRICA 1901 AND 1902 CLASPS, WW1 WAR MEDAL AND WW1 VICTORY MEDAL  £30.00 - £50.00
1349 WW2 MEDAL GROUP MOUNTED FOR WEAR COMPRISING OF A 1939-45 STAR, PACIFIC STAR, ITALY STAR AND FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR £20.00 - £40.00

N

1349 WW2 MEDAL GROUP MOUNTED FOR WEAR COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR, ITALY STAR, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR, DEFENCE MEDAL AND 1939-45 MEDAL  £20.00 - £40.00

P

1349 WW2 MEDAL GROUP COMPRISING OF 1939-45 STAR, AFRICA STAR WITH 8TH ARMY CLASP, ITALY STAR, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR, 1939-45 MEDAL, DEFENCE MEDAL AND TERRITORIAL MEDAL AWARDED TO 2820223 GUNNER J CAMPBELL ROYAL ARTILLERY  £40.00 - £60.00

Q

1349 WW1 MEDAL PAIR AWARDED TO S - 32762 PRIVATE R S GREIG OF THE CAMERONS, WAR AND VICTORY MEDAL MARKED S- 32782 PTE. R.S.GREIG CAMERONS WITH BOX £20.00 - £40.00

R

1349 WW2 MEDAL GROUP AWARDED TO MR N A MCALLISTER OF VIOLA COTTAGE BLAIRGOWRIE, 1939-45 STAR, DEFENCE MEDAL AND 1939-45 MEDAL IN BOX WITH PAPERWORK £20.00 - £40.00

T

1349 WW2 MEDALS TO INCLUDE 2 1939-45 MEDALS, DEFENCE MEDAL, FRANCE AND GERMANY STAR, ITALY STAR AND A 1939-1960 NATIONAL SERVICES MEDAL IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00

U

1349 WW2 AND KOREA MEDAL GROUP CONSISTING OF AN ERASED GENERAL SERVICE MEDAL WITH PALESTINE 1945-48 CLASP, KOREA MEDAL MARKED 2271 0419 PRIVATE T A SANDISON RS, 1939-45 MEDAL, DEFENCE MEDAL, AFRICA STAR, ATLANTIC STAR AND A 1939-45 STAR ALONG WITH MINIATURES, ASSOCIATED SETS  £40.00 - £60.00

V

1349 MEDAL RIBBONS AND BARS TO INCLUDE WW1, WW2, EFFICIENCY, ROSENETTE ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
W

1349 1862 TOTAL ABSTINENCE ASSOCIATION MEDAL INDIA WITH RIBBON AND CLASP, 1893 ARMY TEMPERANCE ASSOCIATION MEDAL, 1889 ATA ARMY TEMPERANCE MEDAL NO 6, OBSERVER CORPS BADGE, NATIONAL RESERVE COUNTY OF ABERDEEN BADGE, WOMENS LAND ARMY BADGE ETC £30.00 - £50.00

X

1349 WW1 MCDONALD FAMILY GROUP OF MEDALS AND DEATH PENNYS COMPRISING OF 1914-15 STAR, WAR MEDAL AND DEATH PENNY TO 13855 PTE DONALD MCDONALD OF THE KINGS OWN SCOTTISH BORDERS AND A VICTORY MEDAL AND DEATH PENNY TO 4115 PTE GEORGE MCDONALD GORDON HIGHLANDERS £100.00 - £150.00

Y

1349 WW2 NSDAP ENAMEL BADGE RZM72 TO REAR, SA STYLE BADGE WITH MARKINGS TO REAR AND ONE OTHER - 3 -  £20.00 - £30.00
Z

1350 3" ROBERTSON MAKER GLASGOW BRASS REEL, 4 1/2" BRASS REEL & A 2 3/4" BRASS REEL -3- £40.00 - £50.00
1351 3 1/2" BRASS REEL, JOHN MCPHERSON INVERNESS REEL, WALKER BAMPTON REEL & 1 OTHER -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1352 MODEL YACHT & A SELECTION OF O.S MAPS £15.00 - £25.00
1353 50 BORE PERCUSSION BOX LOCK POCKET PISTOL BY SMITH LONDON, 4.5CM LONG TURN OFF BARREL, SIGNED ACTION, FOLD DOWN TRIGGER WITH CHEQUERED GRIP, 15CM OVERALL £100.00 - £150.00
1354 HARDY FOLDING LANDING NET, 1 OTHER NET, 2 GAFFS, HARDY FLY TIN, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1355 MIDDLE EASTERN MATCH LOCK MUSKET WITH 121CM LONG BARREL OF TAPERING FORM WITH FLARED MUZZLE, IRON & WOOD STOCK WITH BRASS BARREL BANDS, 171CM LONG OVERALL £60.00 - £80.00
1356 ARTHUR ALLANI GLASGOW 3 1/2" REEL, THORBURN MAKER EDINBURGH GEM 3 1/4" REEL, TURNBULL EDINBURGH 3 1/2 " REEL, PAPE NEWCASTLE 2 3/4" REEL & 1 OTHER £50.00 - £70.00
1357 4 RICHARD WHEATLEY FLY TINS WITH SOME CONTENTS OF SALMON FLIES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1358 PAIR OF CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES MARKED W D DEE CASTLE £60.00 - £80.00
1358 PAIR OF GRANITE CURLING STONES WITH HANDLES MARKED WALTER BUCHANAN  £150.00 - £200.00

A

1359 HARDY THE ST AIDAN REEL WITH CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1360 4 1/4" WELLS MAKER BRASS REEL, GRAHAM & CO. INVERNESS 2 1/2" REEL & 2 OTHERS -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1361 19TH CENTURY BLACK MANTLE CLOCK WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMNS £20.00 - £30.00
1362 4 MALLOCHS PATENT BLACK FLY FISHING FLY BOXES & A HARDY BROS FLY TIN -5- £50.00 - £70.00
1363 SELECTION OF FLY & SPINNING REELS TO INCLUDE MITCHELL 300, SHAKESPEARE OK AUTOMATIC 1824 REEL, OLYMPIC 420, 
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INTREPID RIMFLY, ETC IN 1 BOX £40.00 - £60.00
1364 SELECTION OF CAMERA/CAMCORDERS, ETC TO INCLUDE A PENTAX P30T CAMERA WITH PENTAX 35-80 LENS, COBRA FLASH, HOYA 58MM LENS, JVC DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1365 HARDY MARQUIS SALMON NO.2 REEL WITH HARDY CASE £40.00 - £60.00
1366 SELECTION OF LEATHER FLY WALLETS WITH CONTENTS OF VARIOUS SALMON, TROUT, ETC FLIES. 1 WALLET A HARDYS -6- £50.00 - £70.00
1367 MIDDLE EASTERN MATCH LOCK MUSKET WITH 127CM LONG BARREL OF TAPERING FORM WITH GILT FLARED DECORATION, WOODEN STOCK WITH METAL BANDS & MOUNTS, 178CM LONG OVERALL £60.00 - £80.00
1368 HARDY THE ST GEORGE 3 3/4" MK2 FLY REEL £30.00 - £50.00
1369 FLY FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE FLIES, MAGNIFYING LAMP, LINE WINDERS, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1370 WHISKY BARREL LID MARKED HARDY FISHING TACKLE 53CM ACROSS   £15.00 - £25.00
1371 HARDY MARQUIS #6 REEL WITH SPARE SPOOL & CASE £50.00 - £70.00
1372 HARDY THE ALTEX NO.1 MARK IV SPINNING REEL WITH BOX £60.00 - £80.00
1373 SONY HANDYCAM HDR-CX 190E WITH BAG & BOX £20.00 - £30.00
1374 3 1/8" HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT REEL £20.00 - £30.00
1375 ALEX MARTIN THISTLE 3 1/2" REEL £40.00 - £60.00
1376 BEATRIC POTTER RELATED EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE PETER RABBIT & FRIENDS FIGURE, THE GAME OF PETER RABBIT IN BOX, SPOON, POSTER, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1377 3 1/8" HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT REEL £20.00 - £30.00
1378 FLY FISHING RELATED ITEMS TO INCLUDE VARIOUS FLY TINS, FLIES, LINE. ETC IN A BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1379 MIDDLE EASTERN LARGE BORE FLINTLOCK JEZAIL RIFLE WITH 129CM LONG OCTAGONAL BARREL WITH RIFLED BORE, BORE 1.5CM ACROSS, MUZZLE 3CM ACROSS, PLAIN LOCK WITH POSSIBLE MAKERS MARK, CHARACTERISTIC WOODEN STOCK WITH BUTT & ITS IRON RAMROD, 174.5CM OVERALL  £100.00 - £150.00
1380 ORVIS CFO VI 4 1/4" REEL £60.00 - £80.00
1381 3 1/2" FARLOW BRASS REEL £20.00 - £40.00
1382 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS SEWING 

PATTERNS IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1383 HARDY LRH LIGHTWEIGHT REEL £20.00 - £40.00
1384 HARDY THE SILEX NO.2 REEL (AS FOUND) £20.00 - £30.00
1385 R R ARMOUR FLOAT GLASS PANEL FROM A TRAIN MOUNTED WITH PHOTOGRAPHS £20.00 - £30.00
1386 HARDY THE 'LIGHTWEIGHT' REEL £20.00 - £40.00
1387 4" BRASS REEL 3 1/2 " BRASS REEL WITH HANDLE TO SIDE, CARTER & CO. REEL, GRAHAM & CO. INVERNESS REEL, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1388 WHISKY BARREL LID MARKED ORVIS, RODS REELS 53CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1389 HARDY THE ST AIDAN REEL WITH CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1390 SELECTION OF LANDING NETS TO INCLUDE 1 BY HEATON £30.00 - £50.00
1391 TONEWOOD 5 STRING BANJO IN CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1392 FISHING LURES TO INCLUDE DEVON MINNOWS, SPINNING LURES, HOOKS, ETC IN 1 BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1393 THREE HARDY LANDING NETS -3- £40.00 - £60.00
1394 HARDY THE VICTOR PALAKONA 2 PIECE FLY ROD, J S SHARPE 2 PIECE ROD AND A SELECTION OF OTHER RODS £20.00 - £40.00
1395 2 FISH TAILERS, GAFF & A FOLDING SHOOTING SEAT STICK £20.00 - £40.00
1396 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE HORROCKS BROTSON CO. FISHING ROD, PEEK SON 2 PIECE ROD, FOSTER BROTHERS 2 PIECE ROD, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1397 HARDY 3 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP IN A HARDY BAG £20.00 - £40.00
1398 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE THE TROSSACHS 2 PIECE CLAN ROD, WILKINS & SONS 3 PIECE ROD, THE MITCHELL DRY FLY 2 PIECE ROD, 2 PIECE ROD 'TENACITY' BUILT BY ST. COL UBORN DORSET, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1399 A G JIBBS STREAM FISHER IMPREGNATED BAMBOO 7'8" #5-6 2 PIECE ROD & A JOHN DICKSON & SON EDINBURGH 3 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1400 ALEX MARTIN, GLASGOW 3 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP, SIMILAR 3 PIECE ROD IN A ENRIGHT & SON, CASTLE CONNELL ROD, AND A BAMBOO ROD TUBE  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1401 HARDY THE GOLD MEDAL ROD PALAKONA 3 PIECE ROD WITH SPARE TIP IN A BAMBOO & LEATHER ROD TUBE IN A HARDY BAG £40.00 - £60.00
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1402 HARDY THE PHANTOM HOLLOKONA #6 2 PIECE ROD IN A HARDY BAG £40.00 - £60.00
1403 WW1 ERA GLENGARRY WITH ROYAL HIGHLANDERS BLACK WATCH CAP BADGE, INTERIOR MARKED (28750?) £20.00 - £40.00
1404 HARDY NEO CANE #6 2 PIECE ROD IN A HARDY BAG & A HARDY 3 PIECE ROD -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1405 WW1 PAIR OF TERRITORIAL 7TH ROYAL HIGHLANDERS SHOULDER TITLES, 'T.7.RH', & 1 OTHER -3- £15.00 - £25.00
1406 PAIR OF TWISTED BRASS CANDLE STICKS, POLARISED SUPER COLOUR SWINGER LAND CAMERA, CONTESSA NETTEL CAMERA, QUARTA M CINE CAMERA, ETC IN 1 BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1407 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY PARIS CLOCKS, WALKING STICK 82CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1408 PFAFF 30 SEWING MACHINE IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1409 ARTS & CRAFTS METAL SCULPTURE OF A FISHERMAN DRINKING 110CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1409 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PUB RELATED EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE DRAMBUIE, BEER MATTS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00

A

1409 SELECTION OF PUB RELATE EPHEMERA TO INCLUDE GUINESS GILROY PIN BADGES ON MOUNT, XL MAGNERS TOPS, ETC  £15.00 - £25.00

B

1409 ASH TRAYS TO INCLUDE TENNANTS, TARTAN SPECIAL, FORSTERS ETC  £10.00 - £20.00C
1409 SELECTION OF OPTIC MEASURES IN ONE BOX TO INCLUDE ISLE OF SKYE, JAMESON ETC IN ONE BOX  £10.00 - £20.00

D

1409 DOE ANTLERS ON SHIELD, BRASS COAL BOX, LATE 19TH CENTURY CASH BOX ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
E

1410 19TH CENTURY MAUCHLIN WARE FREE CHURCH, STRANRAER WALKING STICK. 83CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1411 SELECTION OF WALKING STICKS & SHEPHERDS CROOKS TO INCLUDE HORN HANDLED & AN ORIENTAL EXAMPLE £20.00 - £30.00
1412 RAFAEL ROMEO 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR IN CASE, JUL 2003, MODL20-PH £50.00 - £80.00
1412 BRUNSWICK RODEO SERIES 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR WITH CASE  £20.00 - £40.00A
1412 SWIFT MUSIC LONDON 6 STRING ELECTRIC ACOUSTIC GUITAR WITH AMP  £40.00 - £60.00B
1412 12 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR (AF)  £10.00 - £20.00C
1413 20TH CENTURY OMANI JAMBIYA WITH 17.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE WITH RAISED MEDIAL 

RIDGE, CHARACTERISTIC MATCHING WHITE METAL GRIP & SCABBARD WITH SUSPENSION HOOPS £200.00 - £250.00
1414 VIOLIN WITH 35.5CM LONG 2 PIECE BACK WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR, IN CASE WITH BOW £20.00 - £30.00
1415 SHINE 6 STRING ELECTRIC GUITAR IN CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1416 INDIAN KINJHAL WITH 19.5CM LONG CURVED BLADE, HEAVILY DECORATED WHITE METAL GRIP AND SCABBARD WITH RAISED PYRAMID SHAPED SECTIONS TO BOTH £40.00 - £60.00
1417 ANTONI MODEL ACV31 VIOLIN IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1418 LARGE SELECTION OF 25MM NAPOLEONIC WAR GAMING FIGURES ALONG WITH VARIOUS ACCESSORIES AND FIGURES TO INCLUDE 1ST HUSSARS (FRENCH), 3RD HUSSARS (DUTCH), 1ST VISTULA (POLISH) ETC IN 22 BOXES  £400.00 - £500.00
1419 13 BORE PERCUSSION SPORTING GUN SIGNED HOLLAND, WITH 80.5CM  LONG RE-BROWNED TWIST SIGHTED BARREL, SIGNED BORDER ENGRAVED BACK ACTION LOCK, DOLPHIN HAMMER, FIGURED HALF STOCK WITH CHEQUERED GRIP AND ITS RAMROD £250.00 - £300.00
1420 EARLY 20TH CENTURY BLACK SLATE MANTLE CLOCK WITH CORINTHIAN COLUMNS & WHITE ENAMEL DIAL, MOUGIN WORKS £30.00 - £50.00
1421 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GREEN & BLACK HARDSTONE MANTLE CLOCK, WORKS MARKED JBD, WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL £30.00 - £50.00
1422 19TH CENTURY HEAVY CAST IRON CAULDRON WITH SWING HANDLE £50.00 - £70.00
1423 SELECTION OF VARIOUS PIN BADGES TO INCLUDE DENNIS THE MENACE, ROBERTSONS JAM, ANIMALS, SCOTTISH RELATED ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1424 SELECTION OF NOVELTY BADGES TO INCLUDE DENNIS THE MENACE FAN CLUB, MR WIMPY, HEINZ SUNDAY, COKE, MR QUIET ETC IN A TIN £15.00 - £25.00
1425 BRASS JELLY PAN, COPPER KETTLE, GROUP OF 3 BRASS CIDER MEASURES, ETC £50.00 - £70.00
1426 DANCING MEDALS TO INCLUDE HIGHLAND DANCE ASSOCIATION FIFE, MARATHON MEDALS, TROPHY ETC £10.00 - £20.00
1427 EMPHEMERA TO INCLUDE WAR MUNITIONS VOLUNTEER BADGE, 1915 ON WAR SERVICE BADGE, WW1 DOG TAGS TO 1131995 J HAY PRES, ACME THUNDERER WHISTLE, RATION BOOKS, AA BADGE, PEN KNIVES, ROYAL ARTILLERY ENAMEL AND SILVER SWEET HEART BROACH ETC £20.00 - £40.00
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1428 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS BODIED PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CLEAR GLASS RESERVOIR & AN ASSOCIATED CRANBERRY GLASS SHADE £40.00 - £60.00
1429 KUKRI WITH 38CM LONG BLADE, METAL GRIP IN ITS SCABBARD £15.00 - £25.00
1430 WW1 GERMAN BUTCHER BAYONET BY ERFURT WITH 36 CM LONG BLADE  £20.00 - £30.00
1431 2 COPPER JUGS WITH HANDLES & 2 COPPER FLAT PANS -4- £40.00 - £60.00
1432 WW1 OR WW2 MODIFIED GERMAN BOOT KNIFE WITH 13.5CM LONG BLADE BY ROSTFREI SOLINGEN, WITH ITS BULBOUS WOODEN GRIPS AND MODIFIED SCABBARD  £20.00 - £40.00
1433 BRITISH MILITARY TELESCOPE/ GUN SIGHT MARKED 'TELESCOPE SIGHTING NO 22D MK I OS813 GA, 35636' IN A WOODEN BOX  £15.00 - £25.00
1434 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INLAID MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS £50.00 - £70.00
1435 SCOTTISH REGIMENTAL CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE CAMERONS, SEAFORTHS, GORDON HIGHLANDERS ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1436 6TH TERRITORIAL GORDON HIGHLANDERS SHOULDER TITLES X2, 7TH TERRITORIAL GORDON HIGHLANDERS SHOULD TITLE AND 5 CAMERON TITLES  £20.00 - £40.00
1437 SELECTION OF VARIOUS CAP BADGES TO INCLUDE WELSH REGIMENT, KINGS ROYAL RIFLE CORPS, LANCASHIRE, CANADIAN GENERAL SERVICE, ROYAL MARINES ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1438 SELECTION OF CAP BADGES AND BUTTONS TO INCLUDE LEWIS GUN TITLE, MACHINE GUN, RAF, SUFFOLK, HAMPSHIRE, ARP ETC IN ONE BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1439 SELECTION OF CLOTH INSIGNIA PATCHES TO INCLUDE RAF, CIVIL DEFENCE CORPS, ROYAL MARINES COMMANDO, STABLE BELT ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1440 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE, RETURN OF THE JEDI, OPERA, CLASSICAL, ETC OVER ONE TABLE  £10.00 - £20.00
1440 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE CLASSICAL, JOHNNY CASH, SLIM WHITMAN, ETC ABOVE AND BELOW ONE TABLE £10.00 - £20.00

A

1440 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE SCOTTISH, CLASSICAL, GRAMOPHONE, OPERA ETC ABOVE AND BELOW ONE TABLE  £10.00 - £20.00

B

1440 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE GRAMOPHONE RECORDS, CLASSICAL, C

OPERA, ETC ABOVE AND BELOW ONE TABLE £10.00 - £20.00
1441 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE RAINBOW, TOYAH, STING, BILLY IDOL, FLEETWOOD MAC, JOHNNY CASH, BOB DYLAN, DAVID BOWIE, ROLLING STONES, BEATLES, SHAVED FISH LENNON, MCCAARTNEY, GENESIS, ETC -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1442 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE JAZZ, COMPILATIONS, ETC IN 8 BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1443 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE BONNIE TYLER, DR HOOK, SINEAD O'CONNER, SAYER, TOM JONES, ETC IN 6 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1444 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE 80'S/90'S DANCE SINGLES, ETC, STATUS QUO, DURAN DURAN, BONEY M, BREAD, THE POLICE, RELICS PINK FLOYD, ETC IN 6 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1445 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE CLASSICAL, OPERA, COMPILATIONS, ETC IN 12 BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1446 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS 45RPM RECORDS TO INCLUDE NIRVANA LITHIUM, QUEEN, KYLIE, ETC IN 10 BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1447 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE CLASSICAL OPERA, SCOTTISH, ETC IN 6 PINE BOXES & 1 CARDBOARD BOX -7- £10.00 - £20.00
1448 LARGE SELECTION OF 45 RPM RECORDS TO INCLUDE 70'S, 80'S, 90'S ETC FLEETWOOD MAC, ABBA, MEAT LOAF, PRINCE, GENESIS, QUEEN, SLADE, TINA TURNED, MADONNA, ETC IN 10 BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1449 LARGE SELECTION OF RECORDS TO INCLUDE ARTISTS SUCH AS ABBA, ELTON JOHN, CARPENTERS, LENNON & MCCARTNEY, BAY CITY ROLLERS, ETC IN 5 BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1450 28 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SETS - FULL DATE RUN 1982 - 2008 INCLUDING 2 X 1999 £320.00 - £350.00
1451 1951 ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND ONE POUND BANK NOTES IN A CONSECUTIVE RUN NO S/1  447261 - NO S/1447275   -15- £100.00 - £150.00
1452 4 ROYAL MINT SILVR PROOF COINS - THE REMEMBRANCE DAY 2019 UK £5 SILVER PROOF COIN IN BOX, 2018 REMEMBRANCE DAY £5 PROOF COIN, 100TH ANNIVERARY OF THE FIRST WORLD WAR ARMISTICE 2018 £5 SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT COIN, AND REMEMBRANCE DAY 2017 £5 SILVER PROOF COIN -4 £100.00 - £150.00
1453 JACK NICKLAUS £5 NOTE, 1940 THREE PENCE, 1920 PENNY, 1816 SILVER COIN ETC.  
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£10.00 - £20.00
1454 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF COINS - THE 65TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE CORONATION OF THE MAJESTY THE QUEEN 2018 UK £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, PRINCE PHILIP CELEBRATING A LIFE OF SERVICE 2017  £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, AND FOUR GENERATIONS OF ROYALTY 2018 UK £5 SILVER PROOF COIN  -3- £80.00 - £120.00
1455 LARGE SELECTION OF WORLD COINAGE TO INCLUDE ISLE OF MAN 50P, AMERICAN 1967 QUARTER DOLLAR, BRITISH 19TH CENTURY COINS, 1799 HALF PENNY, CANADIAN 5 CENTS ETC IN TWO BOXES  £20.00 - £30.00
1456 4  £5 THE TOWER OF LONDON ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS THE YEOMAN WARDERS 2019 UK £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN, THE LEGEND OF THE RAVENS 2019 UK £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN, THE CROWN JEWELS 2019 UK £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN AND THE CEREMONY OF THE KEYS 2019 UK £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1457 SELECTION OF SILVER CONTENT COINS AND OTHERS TO INCLUDE 1944 QUARTER, 1911 ONE SHILLING GEORGE V, 1903 ONE DIME, 1934 SIX PENCE, 1892 VICTORIAN HALF CROWN, 1915 HALF CROWN 1915 ONE FLORIN, 1816 GEORGE 111 SIX PENCE,M 1923 HALF CROWN, ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1458 4  £5 ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS - THE UNKNOWN WARRIOR THE REMEMBRANCE DAY 2020 £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN, THE PLATINUM WEDDING ANNIVERSARY 2017 UK £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN, THE PLATINUM JUBILEE OF HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN 2022 £5 BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN AND A FOUR GENERATIONS OF ROYALTY 2018  £5 COIN - 4 -  £50.00 - £70.00
1459 TOKENS - LONDON & NEWCASTLE TEA COMPANY TOKENS FOR MONTROSE, FALKIRK, EDINBURGH, SUNDERLAND, BRECHIN FORFAR, LEITH ALONG WITH A 1843 BERVIE CHURCH TOKEN £20.00 - £40.00
1460 ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS - NEW HORIZONS £2 COIN, TREASURE FOR LIFE SNOWMAN 50P COIN, THE CHRISTMAS NATIVITY STORY 2016 £20 SILVER COIN AND A WITHDRAWAL FROM THE EUROPEAN UNION 2020  50P BU COIN  -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1461 JERSEY 1980 COIN SET, REPUBLIC OF MALTA DECIMAL PROOF SET CASED, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS PROOF SET, ROYAL MINT 1988 ONE POUND CASED, POLO JOY MINT 1981 MARRIAGE TWO ONE CROWN COINS AND ISLE OF MAN DECIMAL COIN SET £20.00 - £40.00
1462 2  1989 ROYAL MINT PIEDFORT, BILL OF 

RIGHTS £2 COIN SET   -1 £20.00 - £30.00
1463 1990 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN COLLECTION , 1988 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN COLLECTION, 1992 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN COLLECTION, 19878 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN COLLECTION, EUROPE 1992 - 1993 COMMEMORATIVE FIFTY PENCE ISSUE £40.00 - £60.00
1464 4 ROYAL MINT PIEDFORT £2 COINS - 1996 EUROPEAN FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP, 1997 BIMETALLIC AND 1999 RUGBY UNION WORLD CUP HOLOGRAM  -4- £70.00 - £90.00
1465 TWO JACK NICKLAUS £5 NOTES, ROYAL CANADIAN MINT 1986 UNCIRCULATED COINS, 40TH ANNIVERSARY CORONATION CROWN IN SLEEVE, SYDNEY 2000 OLYMPIC COIN - ATHLETICS, 1965 CHURCHILL CROWN, DISNEY STUDIO COIN, CHURCHILL CROWN COIN AND STAMP ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1466 3  ROYAL MINT PIEDFORT £2 COINS - 1994 SILVER PROOF BANK OF ENGLAND TERCENTENNERY £2 COIN, 1995 SILVER PROOF £2 END OF WW2 COIN AND A 1995 SILVER PROOF 50TH ANNIVERSARY OF UN £2 COIN  -3- £50.00 - £70.00
1467 FRAMED UK COIN COLLECTION CONSISTING OF FALKLANDS ISLANDS LIBERATION SET 1982, 1970 COIN SET, ISLE OF MAN 1976 CENTENARY OF THE HORSE TRAM ONE CROWN, FARNE ISLAND SOLID BRONZE COINS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1468 GEORGE V 'NEW TYPE' PROOF SET 1927 6 COIN SET COMPISING ; WREATH CROWN, HALF CROWN , FLORIN, SHILLING, SIX PENCE AND THREEPENCE  IN ORIGINAL RED CARD BOARD CASE  £450.00 - £480.00
1469 FRAMED UK COIN COLLECTION CONSISTING OF 1986 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN COLLECTION , BRITAINS FIRST ISSUE OF DECIMAL COINS, BANK OF SCOTLAND 1967 £1 NOTE, 10 SHILLINGS NOTE ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1470 ROYAL MINT TRIAL £2 FOUR PIECE SET 1994, MINTING THE TWO- POUND TRIAL PIECE IN ROYAL MINT CASE OF ISSUE £150.00 - £180.00
1471 LARGE SELECTION OF MAINLY GB STAMP TO INCLUDE PRE DECIMAL HIGH VALUE, 2 PENNY BLACKS WITH MALTESE CROSS, BLOCK OF 4 PENNY REDS, BLOCK OF 4 TUPPENNY BLUES, 1951, TEN SHILLINGS, SHILLINGS ETC IN TWO BOXES £100.00 - £150.00
1472 2009 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SET, 11 COIN SET FEATURING 'KEW GARDENS', 50P, ROBERT BURNS AND CHARLES DARWIN £2 COINS, ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT PACKET OF ISSUE  £280.00 - £320.00
1473 SELECTION OF WORLD STAMPS TO INCLUDE A LARGE NUMBER OF SWISS STAMPS IN 
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FOLDERS, LOOSE SWISS STAMPS AND LETTERS, WORLD STAMP ALBUM SET COIN IN THREE BOXES £30.00 - £50.00
1474 5 GEORGE III COPPER COINS TO INCLUDE CARTWHEEL TWO PENCE 1797, 1806 PENNY, HALF PENNY 1799, HALF PENNY 1770 AND A 1799 FARTHING  £200.00 - £250.00
1475 LARGE SELECTION OF GB FIRST DAY COVERS TO INCLUDE JERSEY, 1970'S NEW DEFINATIVE, SWITZERLAND, GUERNSEY, AIR MAIL JERSEY PACKS ETC IN THREE BOXES  £20.00 - £40.00
1476 2009 UK PROOF COIN SET, 12 COINS FROM £5 - 1 PENCE, INCLUDING THE 'KEW GARDENS' 50P UNCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT BOX WITH C.O.A. WITH CARD BOARD PACKAGING £280.00 - £320.00
1477 SELECTION OF LOOSE AND PACKS OF STAMPS TO INCLUDE GB USED LOOSE, GB BOOKS AND MAT BLOCKS ETC IN THREE BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
1478 FARTHING COINS - CHARLES II 1675 FARTHING, 1754 FARTHING, 1773 AND 1806 FARTHINGS, WILLIAM IV 1834 FARTHING AND TWO VICTORIAN HALF FARTHINGS 1843 AND 1844  -7- £100.00 - £150.00
1479 31 ROYAL MAIL SPECIAL STAMPS YEAR BOOKS 1-31,  1984 TO 2014 IN ONE BOX £100.00 - £150.00
1480 COINS TO INCLUDE WILLIAM III HALF PENNY 1696, GEORGE II HALF PENNIES 1736, 1743, 1748, 1752, GEORGE III HALF PENNIES 1799 AND 1807, GEORGE IV HALF PENNIES X2 1826 AND ONE OTHER  -10 -  £150.00 - £200.00
1481 ROYAL MAIL PRESENTATION PACKS TO INCLUDE 1990 - 1997, DEFINITIVE PACKS 1959- 1965, SUBMARINES, THUNDERBIRDS, THOMAS THE TANK ENGINE, BFG, DOCTOR WHO, THE GREAT WAR 1914 ETC IN 11 FOLDERS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1482 2009 UK BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COIN SET, 11 COIN SET FEATURING 'KEW GARDENS'  50P, ROBERT BURNS AND CHARLES DARWIN £2 COINS, ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT ENVELOPE OF ISSUE  £280.00 - £320.00
1483 ROYAL MAIL FIRST DAY COVERS TO INCLUDE DEFINITIVE JUNE 1970, SCOTTISH DEFINITIVE MARCH 1967, 1988-1997 10 YEARS COMPLETE, 1953 - 1970, TRAFALGAR, LONDON 2012 ETC. IN 10 FOLDERS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £30.00
1484 2009 UK PROOF COIN SET, 12 COINS FROM £5 - 1 PENCE INCLUDING 'KEW GARDENS' 50P ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY AND OUTER PACKAGING. £280.00 - £320.00
1485 VARIOUS STAMPS TO INCLUDE A PART FOLDER 1953 - 1990, 1997 CHRISTMAS, 1995 

CHRISTMAS, 1994 OPENING OF THE CHANNEL TUNNEL 1993 INLAND WATERWAYS, EMPTY FOLDERS, MOUNTING KITS, ROYAL MAIL THE CHANNEL TUNNEL COLLECTION SOUVENIR BOOK, HRH THE PRINCE OF WALES WATERCOLOURS ETC IN TWO BOXES. £20.00 - £40.00
1486 5 COINS - 1711 ANNE SHILLING, 1697 WILLIAM III SHILLING, 1741 GEORGE II SHILLING, 1757 GEORGE II SIXPENCE AND A 1787 GEORGE III SIX PENCE  -5- £180.00 - £220.00
1487 4 CROWNS 1891 - 1894 £60.00 - £80.00
1488 1707 ANNE SEXTO HALF CROWN £100.00 - £150.00
1489 1859 FRANCES THE V DUKE OF MONERIA REPLICA MEDALLION SET £20.00 - £30.00
1490 5  OZ ISLE OF MAN £10  2020 FINE SILVER PROOF COMMEMORATIVE COIN COMMEMORATING THE 80TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE DUNKIRK EVACUATION WITH C.O.A. IN CASE  £180.00 - £220.00
1491 WORLD COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1900 CROWN, ROYAL WEDDING EDITION, EDINBURGH CASTLE SOLID NICKEL SILVER COIN IN CASE, NATENAL BANK OF ETHIOPIAN ONE DOLLAR NOTES, 1983 HALF DOLLAR, 1972 5 RUPEES ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1492 MAUNDY ODDMENTS TO INCLUDE 2 X CHARLES II 4D  1681, 1685 JAMES II  3D,  2 X GEORGE III 3D  1762, 1800 1D AND TWO 4D  1873 AND 1896  -8- £140.00 - £180.00
1493 4 CROWNS 1895, 1896 AND 2 X 1897 £60.00 - £80.00
1494 2009 UK PROOF COIN SET, 12 COINS FROM £5 - 1 PENCE INCLUDING 'KEW GARDENS'  50P ENCAPSULATED IN ROYAL MINT BOX WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY AND OUTER PACKAGING.  £280.00 - £320.00
1495 1982  1/10TH KRUGERRAND IN CASE £100.00 - £150.00
1496 4 UK SILVER PROOF £2 COINS COMPRISING 1994 BANK OF ENGLAND TERCENTENARY, 1995  50TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE UNITED NATIONS, 1999 END OF WW2 AND 1996 EUROPEAN FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN ROYAL MINT CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  -4- £90.00 - £120.00
1497 COINAGE AND MEDALLIONS TO INCLUDE METROPOLITAN WOMEN POLICE ASSOCIATION, 1963 COINAGE OF GREAT BRITAIN, NEVADA HARD ROCK MINER MEDALLION, QUEEN ELIZABETH II SILVER JUBILEE CROWN, JOHN STERLING LIGHTER ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1498 4 HALF CROWNS - GEORGE III  1816 AND 1817, GEORGE IV  1825 AND WILLIAM IV 1835  -4- £80.00 - £120.00
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1499 4 CROWNS 1889 - 1892 £60.00 - £80.00
1500 5 OZ JERSEY £10  2020 FINE SILVER PROOF COMMEMORATIVE COIN COMMEMORATING CAPTAIN COOK WITH C.O.A. IN CASES  £180.00 - £220.00
1501 COINAGE - 1900 CROWN, 1890, 1891 AND 1892 CROWNS, 1889 AND 1891 HALF CROWNS , SILVER SIX AND THREE PENNIES ETC.  £50.00 - £70.00
1502 3 UK SILVER PROOF £2 COINS COMPRISING 1986 COMMONWEALTH GAMES, 1989 BILL OF RIGHTS AND 2001 MARCONI - ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN ROYAL MINT CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFCATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  -3- £70.00 - £90.00
1503 UK AND WORLD COINAGE TO INCLUDE 2002 THE GOLDEN JUBILEE FALKLAND ISLAND 50 PENCE ENCAPSULATED, HALF CROWNS, FIRST DECIMAL COINS, 1797 GEORGE III CART WHEEL PENNY, USA 1943 DIME ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1504 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT 50P COINS COMPRISING OF 1792 UK PRESIDING COUNCIL OF  MASTERS 50P, 1994 D - DAY 50P AND 2000  150 YEARS PUBLIC LIBRARIES  50P COIN ALL ENCAPSULTED AND HOUSED IN CASES WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING £50.00 - £70.00
1505 4 CROWNS, 2 X 1889, 1890 AND 1891 £30.00 - £50.00
1506 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT 50P COINS COMPRISING OF 1998 NHS 50P, 1997  50P, 1998  25TH ANNIVERSARY EEC 50P COIN, ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  £50.00 - £60.00
1507 1899-1900 ST ANDREWS UNIVERSITY HISTORY MEDALION IN CASE, SCOTTISH FEATHER WEIGHT SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP 1921 THIRD PRINCE MEDAL WON BY W GILMOUR SMITH AND A CENTRAL VERBAND NAUTISCHER CLUBS MEDAL  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1508 3 ROYAL MINT SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT COINS COMPRISING OF 1990 5P, 1982  20P AND A 1992 10P ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKING £50.00 - £70.00
1509 UK COINAGE TO INCLUDE SILVER MOUNTED 1920 HALF CROWN, 2 X 1926 ONE SHILLINGS, SILVER AND YELLOW METAL FOB, GEORGE V SHILLINGS, CROWNS OF GREAT BRITAIN TO INCLUDE A 1892 CROWN, DOVER CASTLE NICKEL SILVER COIN, BRITISH FIRST DECIMAL COINS ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1510 ROYAL MINT 1984 - 1987 UK £1 SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT COLLECTION SET CASED.  £60.00 - £80.00
1511 4 CROWNS, 3 X 1887 AND ONE 1889 £60.00 - £80.00

1512 ROYAL MINT 2020 £1 SILVER PROOF COIN - DAVID BOWIE 0.5 OZ IN BOX WITH CERTIFICATE  £40.00 - £60.00
1513 COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1798 BRASS CALENDAR COIN, 1965 CHURCHILL COIN, 1748 PORTUGAL 10 REISS COIN, 1843 HALF FARTHING, 1835 EST INDIA COMPANY QUARTER, 1901 ONE SHILLING X 5 ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1514 2019 $20 FINE SILVER COIN - GIVE PEACE A CHANCE,  JOHN LENNON IN CASE WITH C.O.A. £40.00 - £60.00
1515 TWO BANK OF ENGLAND FIVE POUND NOTES SIGNED O'BRIEN AND CONSECUTIVE J82 365827 - 828, 1958 CLYDESDALE & NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £1 NOTE, 10 SHILLINGS BANK OF ENGLAND NOTE AND A BANK OF ENGLAND £1 NOTE  £20.00 - £30.00
1516 ROYAL MINT - SIR ISAAC NEWTON THE PURSUIT OF TRUTH 2017 SILVER PROOF 50P COIN IN CASE WITH C.O.A. £20.00 - £40.00
1517 2012 SILVER (999) 100 GM MEDAL. "YEAR OF THE DRAGON". PRODUCED BY GRAT WALL GOLD AND SILVERREFINERY FOR THE CHENGDU BANK NOTE PRINTING COMPANY (BOTH SUBSIDIARIES OF CHINESE NATIONAL BANK)MEDAL IS IN A SPECIAL PRESENTATION CASE AND COMES WITH A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY INDICATING THE MEDAL IS NUMBER 000186/500 £70.00 - £90.00
1518 GEORGE III 1818 CROWN VICTORIAN 1900 HALF CROWN AND A VICTORIAN 1900 FLORIN  -3- £50.00 - £70.00
1519 2011 TUVALU SILVER (999) PROOF ONE OUNCE TVD$1 COIN. "AUSTRALIAN BOX JELLYFISH"MINTED AT PERTH MINT NUMBER 4099/5000IN PRESENTATION CASE AND ORIGINAL MINT PACKAGING WITH A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENCITICITY £40.00 - £60.00
1520 ASSORTMENT OF 20TH CENTURY CHINESE AND WORLD BANK NOTES, 17 IN TOTAL, SINO - SCANDINAVIAN BANK, 5 YUAN 1922 FARMERS BANK OF CHINA, 50 YUAN 1941, 1 DOLLAR 1914 ETC  £280.00 - £320.00
1521 2 FIFTY PENCE SILVER (925) PROOF COINS1992-1993 DUAL DATE 'UK PRESIDENCY OF EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT'MINTAGE LIMITED 350002020 #'WITHDRAWAL FROM EUROPEAN UNION' 31628/47000BOTH IN ORIGINAL ROYAL MINT PACKAGING WITH CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY £25.00 - £35.00
1522 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE TO INCLUDE SILVER PROOF £20 CELEBRATING THE END OF WW2, 2015 £20 SILVER COINS TO INCLUDE WINSTON CHURCHILL, OUTBREAK 
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2014, ETC  -5- £40.00 - £60.00
1523 2 X 1999 CHINESE 10 YUAN SILVER PROOF (999) ONE OUNCE COINS "22 UNIVERSAL POSTAL UNION"COINS ARE CAPSULATED AND COME WITH CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY £40.00 - £60.00
1524 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE WINSTON CHURCHILL QUOTATIONS 2015 ALDERNY £5 4 COIN BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED  £40.00 - £60.00
1525 2 X 1999 CHINESE 10 YUAN SILVER PROOF (999) ONE OUNCE COINS "99TH WORLD PHILATELIC EXHIBITIONCOINS ARE CAPSULATED AND COME WITH CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICITY £40.00 - £60.00
1526 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE SILVER PROOF 2 - CROWN SET CELEBRATING THE 200TH ANNIVERSARY OF TRAFALGAR 2005 £30.00 - £50.00
1527 TWO 1887 SILVER (925) SIX PENCE COINS. BOTH SHOW THE "JUBILEE HEAD", ONE HAS THE STANDARD.  SIX PENCE ON THE REVERSE, WHILE THE OTHER IS IN THE WITHDRAWN "SHIELD" TYPE. BOTH COINS ARE IN VERY GOOD CONDITION AND ARE INDIVIDUALLY SLABBED IN A SPECIAL PRESENTATION CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1528 ROYAL MINT COMMEMORATIVE COINAGE CHANNEL ISLANDS SILVER PROOF 3 CROWN SET FOR THE 80TH BIRTHDAY OF ELIZABETH 11 2006 £40.00 - £60.00
1529 PERTH MINT 125 ANNIVERSARY AUSTRALIA $5 GOLD PROOF QUARTER SOVEREIGN. LOW MINTAGE COIN C.O.A. SHOWS NUMBER 0034/3000.BOXED WITH CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY £80.00 - £120.00
1530 7 ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS TO INCLUDE 50TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE DEATH OF WINSTON CHURCHILL 2 CROWNS 2015, ABOLITION OF THE SLAVE  TRADE £2 COIN, BRUNEL £2 COIN, SALVATION ARMY £5 COIN, THE GREAT FIRE OF LONDON £2 COIN ETC  -7- £50.00 - £70.00
1531 GIBRALTAR NATIONAL MINT - 2021 GOLD (916) QUARTER SOVEREIGN (1.99GM) QUEEN ELIZABETH AND THE LION - THE GOLDEN YEARS £80.00 - £120.00
1532 9 ROYAL MINT UNCIRCULATED COINS TO INCLUDE THE VICTORIA CROSS 50P, BATTLE OF WATERLOO £5 COIN, 200TH ANNIVERSARY NELSON-TRAFALGAR TWO CROWN COMMEMORATIVE SET, 1066 THE DATE THAT MADE HISTORY 50 P COIN, SHOULDER TO SHOULDER 2016 £2 COIN ETC  -9- £80.00 - £120.00
1533 EAST INDIA COMPANY ST HELENA £1 SILVER 

(999) PROOF ONE OUNCE "UNA AND THE LION"  COIN. COMES IN ORIGINAL EAST INDIA COMPANY PRESENTATION CASE WITH C.O.A. INDICATES THE COIN IS 551/999 £20.00 - £40.00
1534 9 ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED COINS TO INCLUDE 2007 DIAMOND WEDDING CROWN, LONGEST REIGNING MONARCH 2015 £5 COIN,  90TH BIRTHDAY OF HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN 2016  £5 COIN, THE ROYAL BIRTH 2015 £5 UNCIRCULATED COIN ETC  -9- £80.00 - £120.00
1535 ALDERNEY 2019 SILVER PROOF (925) SET OF THREE COINS "THE 200TH ANNIVERSARY OF QUEEN VICTORIA.COMPRISES £5, £2 AND £1 COINS HOUSED IN A PRESENTATION CASE WITH CERTIFICATES OF SERIES LIMITED TO 499 EDITION £40.00 - £60.00
1536 5 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT £1 COINS COMPRISING OF 1993, 1994, 1996, 1997 AND 1998 ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  £100.00 - £150.00
1537 SET OF SEVEN BEATRIX POTTER2017/2018 SILVER PROOF (925)50 PENCE COINS - FLOBY BUNNYBENJAMIN BUNNY - MR JEREMY FISCHERTOM KITTEN - MRS TITTEMOOSETAYLOR OF GLOUCESTER - PETER RABBITALL COINS IN ORIGINAL MINT PACKAGING WITH C.O.A. £140.00 - £180.00
1538 5 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT £1 COINS COMPRISING OF 1987 X 2, 1983, 1988 AND 1989 ALL ENCAPSULATED AND HOUSED IN CASES OF ISSUE WITH CERTIFICATES AND OUTER PACKAGING  £100.00 - £150.00
1539 SILVER PROOF 2020  50 PENCE"RUPERT THE BEAR" SLABBED IN PRESENTATION CASE WITH C.O.A. NUMBERED 10/495 £10.00 - £20.00
1540 2002 QUEEN MOTHER CENTENARY SILVER PIEDFORT CROWN, 2004 SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT ENTENTE CORDIALE CROWN AND 2002 MEMORIAL SILVER PROOF CROWN, ALL IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £70.00 - £90.00
1541 2018/2019 " THE SNOWMAN"SILVER PROOF (925) 50 PENCE COINS IN ORIGINAL MINT PACKAGING WITH C.O.A.'S £40.00 - £60.00
1542 1953 ELIZABETH II CORONATION 10-COIN PROOF SET, CROWN TO FARTHING, IN CASE OF ISSUE  £100.00 - £150.00
1543 1887 VICTORIA JUBILEE SPECIMEN SET  £150.00 - £200.00
1544 1997 UK SILVER PROOF FIFTY PENCE TWO-COIN SET AND 1998 UK SILVER PROOF PIEDFORT 25TH ANNIVERSARY EEC FIFTY PENCE TWO-COIN SET, BOTH IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £60.00 - £80.00

22BidMaster Office



1545 UK COINAGE AND NOTES TO INCLUDE 1889 CROWN, 1931 CROWNS, 1949 CANADA DOLLAR, 1834 HALF CROWN, 1930 BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 NOTE, 1999 £1 NOTE, 10 SHILLINGS BANK OF ENGLAND NOTE, 1948 SIX PENCE, 1980 TWO POUNDS ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1546 2013 TALES FROM THE TUBE 150TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE LONDON UNDERGROUND £2 TWO-COIN SET, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £150.00 - £200.00
1547 2 ABERDEENSHIRE AND KINCARDINESHIRE BEE KEEPERS ASSOCIATION MEDALLIONS AND A SILVER SCOTTISH BEEKEEPERS ASSOCIATION MEDAL DATED 1997 TO GORDON ANDERSON  -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1548 1996 ISLE OF MAN THE LEGEND OF KING ARTHUR 5 CROWN COLLECTION, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £30.00 - £50.00
1549 5 CROWNS - 1889 X 2, 1890, 1891 & 1895 £50.00 - £70.00
1550 2014 UK THE FIRST BIRTHDAY OF HRH PRINCE GEORGE OF CAMBRIDGE £5 SILVER PROOF COIN, IN CASE OF ISSUE WITH C.O.A.  £30.00 - £50.00
1551 16 HALF CROWNS EARLIEST GEORGE IV 1836 TO GEORGE V 1923 -16- £60.00 - £70.00
1552 95 X SIXPENCES WITH TWO PRE-1920 ISSUES & SIXTEEN PRE-1947 ISSUES £60.00 - £80.00
1553 UK & OTHER COINAGE TO INCLUDE 5 ONE FLORINS, 8 ONE SHILLINGS, SELECTION OF PRE-1920 THREE PENCES, PRE-1947 3 PIECES, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1554 7 X ROYAL MINT BRILLIANT UNCIRCULATED £5 COMMEMORATIVE COINS TO INCLUDE 2014 QUEEN ANNE, 2015 CHURCHILL, 2015 LONGEST REIGNING MONARCH, 2017 PLATINUM WEDDING ANNIVERSARY, 2017 PRINCE PHILIP, 2017 LION OF ENGLAND & 2017 UNICORN OF SCOTLAND, ALL STILL SEALED £100.00 - £150.00
1555 SELECTION OF COINAGE TO INCLUDE 1893 CROWN, 1894 CROWN, 1886 MORGAN SILVER DOLLAR, 2000 QUEEN ELIZABETH THE QUEEN  MOTHER 5 POUND COIN, 2003 CORONATION JUBILEE FIVE POUNDS, WORLD COINAGE, BANK NOTES TO INCLUDE COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED 5TH JANUARY 1943 15/2 02535, HUNDERT MARK, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1556 1993 TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS THE ROYAL FAMILY 6 - CROWN COLLECTION, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A.  £30.00 - £50.00
1557 TWO POSTCARD ALBUMS OF MAINLY HORSE RELATED CARDS TO INCLUDE PLOUGHING, FARMING, WW1 MILITARY HORSES, FARM HOUSE SWANSTON, HORSE AND CART MIDCALDER, RPPC OF HORSES AND FARMERS, PLOUGHING NEAR ALLOA, EPSON 

SHOW CUP WINNERS BACK AT SUTTON, MANOR WATER NEAR PEEBLES, OLD COTTAGE YEALMPTON, PIGEONS ETC IN TWO ALBUMS  £30.00 - £50.00
1558 2012 LONDON OLYMPIC AND PARALYMPIC £5 SILVER PROOF COINS, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £60.00 - £80.00
1559 1900 HALF SOVEREIGN  £150.00 - £200.00
1560 THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 NOTE, 3RD MAY 1960, G23882 6389 £20.00 - £40.00
1561 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST JULY 1944, CE181610 £60.00 - £80.00
1562 THE COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LTD £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 3RD JANUARY 1952 16P077630  £70.00 - £90.00
1563 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST MARCH 1928, A 067/0226 £60.00 - £80.00
1564 NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 16TH SEPTEMBER 1959, B399064 £20.00 - £40.00
1565 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 1ST NOVEMBER 1957, A345-803 £40.00 - £60.00
1566 BANK OF SCOTLAND £20 NOTE, EDINBURGH 26 JANUARY 1951, 8/I 4114 £70.00 - £90.00
1567 BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 7 JULY 1941, 17/0 2798 £45.00 - £55.00
1568 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 1ST SEPTEMBER 1948, C260-537 £50.00 - £70.00
1569 NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 2ND JANUARY 1963, C695785 & A THE BRITISH LINEN BANK £5 NOTE, EDINBURGH 5TH JUNE 1957, L/11 082460, NATIONAL COMMERCIAL BANK OF SCOTLAND LIMITED £1 NOTE, 16TH SEPTEMBER 1959, N255837, 2 BRITISH LINEN BANK £1 NOTES & A ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £1 NOTE £30.00 - £50.00
1570 NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £20 NOTE, ABERDEEN 1ST MARCH 1930, A 0100/0291 £150.00 - £180.00
1571 THE CLYDESDALE BANK LIMITED £5 NOTE, 12TH JANUARY 1949, NO. AX 0000346 £60.00 - £80.00
1572 CLYDESDALE & NORTH OF SCOTLAND BANK LIMITED £5 NOTES X 2, GLASGOW 1ST FEBRUARY 1958 A/V 132779 & 1ST MARCH 1960 A/X 103054 -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1573 THE NATIONAL BANK OF SCOTLAND £5 NOTE, 6TH JULY 1942, B 478-419 £50.00 - £70.00
1574 WORLD WIDE COINAGE TO INCLUDE US, UK ROYAL WEDDING £5 COIN 2011, 1816 SILVER GEORGE III HALF CROWN, 1845 ONE SHILLING BANK NOTES, HARRY POTTER STAMPS ETC.  
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£20.00 - £40.00
1575 2011 UK HRH THE PRINCE PHILIP, DUKE OF EDINBURGH 90TH BIRTHDAY SILVER PROOF £5 COIN, IN CASE OF ISSUE, WITH C.O.A. £20.00 - £40.00
1576 LARGE SELECTION OF WORLD WIDE STAMPS TO INCLUDE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, GREAT BRITAIN, INDIA, ETC IN FOLDERS TO INCLUDE A LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS LOOSE STAMPS IN ONE BOX  £20.00 - £40.00
1577 LARGE SELECTION OF CIGARETTE CARDS TO INCLUDE WILLS ALBUMS, JOHN PLAYER & SONS, BRITISH FRESHWATER FISHES, AIR RAID PRECAUTIONS, BROOKE BOND TEA CARDS, KENSITAS CIGARETTES FLAGS, ETC  IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £40.00
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